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ENGLISH

WELCOME

Tkank you far choesing cur fridge. Sedore using the applisnce, and o ensare the best use, carefully read these instruc-
i =Lk N

Tta safety precautions enclosed fere recduce the nsk of death, injury and electrical shock whes cormecily adhered
ba. H:EEP ke manual in a sele place lor Tutwe elerence, Ihl‘rﬂ mils thie compkeled marranly Card, parchise receipl
and package. If agplicable, pass these ingfructcrs on 1o the nest owner of the spoliance, Always “ollos hasic
salety wecactions and accident prevention measures when wsing ar elecirical applisnce. 'We assume no lishilty
1 Or CUBIDITer failing 10 comply with these requitements,

SAFETY INSTRUCTIOMS

When usirg any elecirics’ appliance, basic safesy precautions should ¥ ways be chsered.

* Make sore your oullel veltage s+ circuil Iregeency oorespond to the vohage siated on the sppliance’s cating label
IF e 16 not e civea, Gleese conqnc thie afersakes sarace and do not wee the reingarator

o e s dedicated circuil 1o mvoid the main orouit geltieg cverlosded as it may blos tFe luse o drouil breaker.

= Toproiess against fire prd plectrical shock, do not immierse the cond, plug, power base or the body of the Reiro Fridge
ilsel? in wabes ar alher liquids. Da rof expase the secincal conneclions o waber

= The cord should ke placed in suck a way that Bene (s no nsk of aryone acedentally pullng | or tripping ower i
= O3 pt kink, besd, iguash, girain o' demege the poset ool 6% protact 7 Inam shaip edges and heal soones,
s [3a et pull owt the mains plug by hegging the cable

= [ nor bk e pord hing over 1he edge of & 1able or bench top. Do nol 1610 come In contset with ot surlaces.

* [ nal pick up or aperaie the applisece if the power supply ooed o the plug are damaged, o if (ke refrigenalor is
mallunclionisg o has been dopped of de=aged in any way,

* Incase of damage, contact the aftersales service.

= Ade=aged coed or phag mst b exclusivaly replaced by the manstactyrer pr a gaalified sarson in onder i avsd ingnes
» Kake sure all of the secirical connections are dean esd dry belore swilcherg anything on.

= [% not connect shis applance 1o ar ecension cond

» Laplug the applisnce from the power outlet when ils nol in use and befae cleaning, seivicing, moving of maime-
narce of = miriganmior,

* Bupesvigion & instruction conce nisg use of the sppliance in @ sile wiy &% undersiand The Racscds invlved.
= Ta avcdd the risk od childen becaming trappied and suffocating, do nef allos them b pley or RBide inside the applisnce

= Do st Ugel chemmicahy, shasl wonl or ghragke clasmners 1o cean the autside of e unfl, ag oese will sorateh the
marface,

» Enguné than &l the parts sfe Cormecily asem bied belore oparaton.
a |f thee product |s defective or (f 4 hes been damoged in ey wey, please conlact the oftersales sendice,

= If thare ig pmoer coming ouf of the applance or it hes an unusesl smell unplag i mmediately and comact 1he
aftersales spivice,

- Flace e prosuct on @ evel and siable surlace, ewey from direct aunight or sxcessve hegl.

* [o rot place the product near heat sources: such as radiatons, hesl megisters, stoves o other appiances Thet produce
fveal

= Do ret place the product near other ilems thet may damege iL, sch 2s naked flame sources (Il cendles) or objecis
COSIBIRING maler (guch &5 b wase or 4 gless)



+ Care should be taken an that chjects do nai fall ard liquids are nol gplled nta any cpenings.

+ Tee Manulaciurer declires arvy bability for injury or demege to praperty if the above sdvice and precautons ane naot
reaperipd

Prewen! overheating: Plaze the peoduct in 2 well-ventilated mom. Ensure taf air can circulzte freely sround the back
o the refrgeran

To ensure the best performznce, leeve 2 distance of approximete’y 100 mm on 2f sides of the fridge

+ TRIS applinnce famumes a ghor poee ol 10 recce The rsk of the cadle DESling TEngled anc peope InpRing. Do nal
uze singe/rulti adapies o extension conds.

Theng are no Se-servicessle parts ingide. Do not atiempt 10 repair this product, Plesse ¢ortect cur aftersales
TEVICE.

Bpdore 5 firgl wae, i &5 pcvisable bo mai 88 leRET eight hours befome connecting the applisrce bo easble The off pjeched
from the comoressar bo retum 1o the orackcese.

Bake gup thare g proper sl dnculation arcond the applience 0 prevens oweriealng To ensure there B erodigh
space follow the Installaticn instructions

Tee appiance must not be ccated near radlEaoms o CooEery,
* Make sure thal the moirs plog is acoessihle alter isstalling the appliznce.

DALY USE

- Always allow hot foeds and diinke 10 cool 1o ream lemperabee selore putling them in the campariment.

+ Etore pre-packaged foed accoming to the instructions an the labed

WARMIRG! Do nol use mechanics, electtic or chemical means ather thin those recommended by the banu?atiuner

10 apeed up the defroating process

* Mever use a shafp or metal instrument o remave Frost or clean (ke appliance. Use a plastic scraper, il necessary

- Stnctly folcw the efigenatars glorage quidelings. Befer to telesant instructions.

+ If the mefrigerator is unplugged, tursee aff or has los! powe:, you must wait 310 & mireies before restarting the
uric. I yéu aTtarmpd 1o resiart it betone thie e delay, the elrigerales sill nol glarl.

FLAMBABLE - REFRIGERANT GAS WARMIMNG

+ Danger! Aisk of fire or explosion. Flemmakie refrigerars wied, Maimtenance and repair work may only be camed o
by authcrised and appropriztefy irained personned. Do not demege the spdliance’s relngennt circult pipes.

+ Coution! Fgk of Sre of explosion. Dispese of the refrigersior in accordants with Tedersl and local regulations. Refrig
grants must Se evacaried in sccordance weh established procecures,

Applipsces weh lsobulane (RE00a) isabutese ik @ netwal Gas withoul esvircnmenial impact, bt @ @ Ne=makie,

Therwiom, make sorp 1he sefrgarant circuit pipes are not damaged, Keep specal atertor in case of demaged pipes

ermptying the refrigenant ciccut.

WARNTNTG: On not damage te mivigerart citus! Mever use an appliance with o damaged refrigerant crcuit! IF the

relrigerant circuil is damaged, mvoid proxirity 1o cpen fines and 8l bypes of hest asd seurces ol ignition. Tharaughly

wonlilpie The ropm in which the applisnce is ogated

* B is hecardeus for anycre olher than g9 aulborised service persan 1o servioe this sppliance.

+ Toe oo in which 1he appliance i3 ocated maust b2 &1 lsagi 1m® per Ag of refrigersed. Tre amoum s type of refnig
erant in the appliance can be found i the Technical Specifications

+ D et use of place plecirical devices ingade the applieres compariments if Thay ane noi of the tppe exgeesaly suthor
isrd by the Manufacturer

» Do not siove explosive subsences such as dercsol cans with & Sammable prapellant in this appkance

+ During transpoetation and wstallation of the applisnce, enserr they none of the comgonents of the mivigerses circiil
berames damaged.

+ Awnid open Aames and sourses al ignitian

+ TRoroug*ly wentilate the oom in which the mpplance s kcated

+ B s dengenous io aler the ssecifications o modify this preduct in sny wiy.

+ & dpmaged rord can ceuse a shar circull, fre anddor electncsl shock
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* Exceasive welgn hazard, Taka extra care whan mowing the ndge b avodd aw injures, This may rquine Twa people
or mecanical aid when insta/ing the fridge. Failae to do 52 can resdt in back injuries, emongst alhers.

« &sid crolonged expoaure of ihe appliance 10 dinect sunkbgii.

= This spplianca is intendad t0 e used indonrs anly

« All ehetncal compon2nce [phus. power cord, comgeEasan B0s] medt be eschesivels repleced by 2 certfed gervice
agent o qualfied servioa paraannel.

= D0 MGT USE AN EXTENSION CORD. Pug the aapliance into a grounced sockel: the appliarce must e cormecty con
necier o an aaonved earmhing syetem. 0o nal use & ngle'mulii sdapters or @xtensian cords.

* Make s tha the power plug Is nod squashad or camaged. This pould lesd to ovareating and causs a Fre,

FARTS LIST
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CETTIMG STARTED

UHPACRING

= This prodict has een paskaged 1o protes] B againgt ransportation damage. Remom all packeging maiarials
from amcind and inside the appl 3702, but 30 nod remove any roam insdlgtion surounding the pipes a1 the back.
Kpapihe oeiginal 2agkaging and materials in a safe place; this will help prewvend any damage If the product reads
1o e bransaorled 1 Ehe Talure, and you =am use 1t 1 slore the applianes when iEs net inuse. In b esent thak the
peckaging '3 o be disposed of, pease recycla 21| packagng matedals where aapsitde,

+ Plastic wrapoing can corrtilute 2 sufocalion hazand ‘or pefe. babies and young cF (dren. Ensure 2| packaging
metenals are aut af thair reach e1d dispesed of salely

* Par:g: Chess to ersure yood have 3|l the parts skown at the beginning 2 this manual.

« Unsind the powes cord completey and inspecs < for camage. Da not use the applianee if the refrigeraio: or s
cord hawe been damaged ar if they are net working progerly, In case of damage, contarct ouwr 2 frerszles serine,

= Wake sure the eingerater 15 disconnecsed from the pawer s.Joply betore clieaning she mierior surfoces ard all
imernal accessor ks with lukewarm waler, a sof; Jath ard neutral clezring agents. T's will -emove any dus: from
rensit aned storage and vill help remcore the troical smell of a brend ey proguct, Uy thoeoaghly, Impertant: do
rer; use Farsh or abasiop delengants or powders, as thesa will Jamage the fin sh

(e HAHDLE INSTALLATIOM

The door handle comes deteched cue o packaging restrictians. It can be eagly attached following the nsinctions.
= Fix the two soews (1 i the dooe

= et r] The et Fotg] Srrewes irrh (e g ey ot AR nedal hancie (21,

= Fasten the *wo soreas (3] 70 the bottom of e hande.

FRIOGE INSTALLATION
Before i balliveg your new T-idge, read 81 o che sataty quicdines i® His rranual &d then Tallow the ingiructiong beloe:

1. Place the *ndge an a sturdy, level floor *ar quieier aperation. Ensure that the floor is strong enough o suppoct the
I dge when it is tally loaded.

EIf th= refr gerator s to be placed on a carpet, pul a woaden board in beiween the fridge and the carpet. Be awane
that, by glacing the redrierator an tap ¢' & carpet, the heat fram the compressor may Shirss (he cerpel i "ade.

1. This appliance is desigred 1o be irsestanding and il should nod be recessed ar bl-n.
4_ Do ned Gl the fricge mare than 457 frge ita upqat position when masing IE.

5. Avaid areas mhee fhe applisnos would be exsased 1o dinec) sunlight, sources of heat (goome, Fealer, redistor,
Bt ) ertramely sald ambiant 1E'I'|FEI'H|I.II'H= OF ansEas ve maishure 874 |'I|u|'| |'|IJI11|I:||T!'. Ing1E o] it in the coales
aren of e room will sEve spepy conscmptien and oaning eass.
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Handle sith cara! Do At spaby faice 73 any Bres such as the sanderaer or fe doce. The Faal rails on the betiom
af Che refnigeramar may hewe gharp adqex, ap abwaye unpark snd Randle wich care Do not dmp fwe undt place |
caiefully =l pasilion 12 avoid scratcking the %aar.

Somte requinkments

= Place the unil a ihere is encugh spass lof e doo 13 apen

= Engure chat air can circulsie ‘reely sroand the beck of the cabinet, which & secezzary fo- conling 1he compreasoe
and cotdenser T endure pioper vent afion or yous relrigerator, allow for S0mm af spacs on eacs side and at e
iop. sl for 100mm of space behind the refrigearator.

Levelling

- The apaliance must b level = order o wcee propety. IF tne unit 15 nod leval, the doors 3nd megnedic 32al align-
ments will nol be corered propely.

= Yaur recrgerenar has twio adjustable ‘ron feat, one onche rght and ane an the lef. In most ceses, te rafrigerator
sfoull be speady when both Beel ane Touching the oo 1Py el Jerabar 3eems unsieady or il you want (e doc s
i0 clog2 mane 23aily, 3d|ust the refigarater's filt by 2velling e fest.

ADJUSTIHG THE THERMOETAT
= Ta atert ihe rerigeremar, urr ihe thermoatat b w3 the posion caresgonding oo the c23ired temperatre. Tne
temperaium of the refrgemtor & comra|ed by 20| usbingsetting the tharmoata: knab, kecated at the bop of 1he cabinet.

= The getiings VT - 5/MAX] regulete the intemal iemperature of the redrigerator

Sattirg 3 [OFF]- nart apamting {Feass paess the krah anc sum i gei tha *3° positiang

Setlirg 1 (Win.): lowes sefting (warmest irtemal lemperatae).

Sattirg & (Max. ) highest sectng {eoldest imamal lampersmure].
MOTE: The el igerator bempersture will vary decending on the quanity of cars otles soed and an he eguency il
whlih B door |5 apened. The indemal empersture varkes i diffarent paris of the refrigersior. The back of the reingemmr
tscoldest. Flease keep the cana‘bottlen away from the rear well 2o awcid them freezing and Bo alow cold air cinculation.
MATE: Tha themmasiat © (OFF) pastion indicales that the recnigaraber (s fured off aven though power 6 3t being
supplied tthe appliance. By huming the thermoatat knoh ta S lefl, Sna mivigeagor will turn on auomatically, 'When
T2 redriggaraion b going te be uaed fara long peied of time, disconnect te plug 2nd leeve the daar par 21y cpen.

dack of uri




FoQD STORAGE

1. Tha mfrigaratar compertnand (3 3uitskla fee short-ierm e4orage of ‘reah food. The intemal temparaiure of the
appliancs my b alfeciad by e smbient lemaenaturs, frequency of door cpening, a8 well aa the location of the
applienca. When safting iha temoerstura | thesa faciors theold e tekan inb congiceation.

2. In aroer T maintin good coaling efficiency and dave energy, v recommend you do pat oper the doar Toe 100 bang
or 100 oftan. Do nof over aed tha fridge, and legwa encuga space arourn: ems oo allow cold a r 10 foe. Do not block
e ilal i openings.

3. The shelvas can be pos tloned 1o sult Individual storege requirements.

EMERGY-3AYIMG TIPS

= irestall 1he r=*rigeraior ina 2ool, wes | vendil afed place. protect # from dirsct sunlight and keea well away from heat sourmes.
= Do vacit i i P i tho A e o Frcspey, Whawt o Trneords ol s 4 o 1 Fivem s o pekasci ey thser | The Fricige.
= bm1 nu averdoad T8 fridge, as il ‘uroes ke compressos [@un for longer.

= Wrap fopds propary and wipe canteirers dry before placing them in the fridge. This cuta dawn on Tragt baild-up
inside the fridge.

= Dey nat lime sny ‘ridpe eantaaner with & uminium foil, wax peper or paper 1owele Liners irferfene aith cald air
ciculation, reducing cocling efficiency.

= Froziion Ta0d &0 that eir can clculete meely sraund A {*ooel should nod bouch esch ather and ry oo legee space
between ‘ood amd toe rear wall)

= D niot leava the “ridge door open for (eager than required 1o prevent the unit fram ewerhesti=g.
- Waks sure 1he focd dopan touch the bk of the comaarimen.
= Gan't et she thesmasiat o estremely cold lem ae@ures

COIMG AWMAYY

= Bhort weeation: | eave the fridge rirning during vecations shorter than a marth long. Use up any serishabes and Treere
ot e,

= Lisng webating Cia monnest e appanes fram B powar aupply, amady A, defrast O necestan] snd chean it To praent

ooaurand rmould growih, ksap the doons sBghdy afaeio |61 o circw 302 inside the cempanrents, Blacking it egen, iF meces
s&y. (While the fridge reving open, repiicl children's posats to the rooen 1 swoid child snimpmeni|
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MOWING THE FRIDGE

1. Unplug the fridge and remove all focd from the inside. Cleen, wipe and dry Thorougrly.

. Securehy tape 1he doors cloped and 18pa the power cand to the beck o the refrigeraior. Teke ouf all remova e parts,
wiap them s, and 123pe them ogether so they don't s=ifi and reke durdng che move.

3. Depend g on the medel, rel== the fromi of the refrigaretor 30 11 rolle mone essily OR screw (n ihe lavalling feet €2
1hey dan't sereich he fioor

CAUTIOW! Never 3ck the refrigeratos up by the door.

4. Protec: the oulside of the un with @ soft, clzan surface, such as & owe, blanke ar piece of cerdacand snd meke
e the fridge ataye s2cure |~ an upright pesstion dunng Its Tranaportetion.

CLEAMIMNG & MAIMTEMNANCE
D prinigs ] (e pd it Tt thee peris pappy i gBeaning,

INTERM.AL CLEANING

+ Dano pour wEser pyer the applignes

© The cavily should be cleaned pemncdcally using & $clution of baking sods and hukewam waber (541 0 0.3 e of
miter}

+ Hand sragh, imse, and dry removable aas and intenar surfaces thoroughly. Use a clean spange or $aff ciothand a
mild deberger in warm walen Do nal aul them in The Jishwa sher

+ Dangi yie shrsive products, detergents or saaos

after wrashing, Anse wth clear waier 25 dry 2acefully

© [t i e Sighed chpring, g 0 e refigeian or e panes) domer wilh dry aids

ENTERM AL CLEAMING

* Wash =iainless steed and paini=d metal parts with 2 cean sponge or saft doth and 2 mild d=mmen? inwarm water.

+ Take caution when dedsing < fefe ane thara adges on the battam of the urit

* CInd rof Ew e & pen, LS 1he Back of thie apgsliaoce wilh a brush of ¥3cium Seaner, &% an sccumolation of duss will
affect the perfomuance of the appliance and cause an incneases of enengy conSamptan.

Warning

* Danct use abrasie ar harsh claaners such as window spravs, scouring disansers, flammabie fluds, cleaning wanms,
roncenireind delemgens, hikaches ar clransers cordaining primoleum prnducts o plastic parts, inkerior and donr
Imers ar gaskets, Do rat usa paper iowels, seoaning pads, or oiher harsh cleaning toals. Mevar use fammahble fluds
ar sprs for cleaning as the himes from thees substances can create a e haraed or explosinn,

* Hewar clean The applizres with a steam cleaner, Moshure eoald aceumuolate In tha eectical com poners. Failure
o fnlkorw this recammendation could result in @lactrical shock, Hot slsam ran lead to the camage of plastic parts,

* The appliance must he enmpletely dry hefone 15 tumed hack an.

* Essantial olls @nd organiz sohvents [e.g. leman |uice or the ulce from an orange peall and cdeansers thas contain
acelic acid car damage 1he plastic parls. bo not clran the apaliancr with suaslances surh as thesa.
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DISPOSAL OF QLD APPLIAMNCES AND PACKAGING

Be sure bo make sy locics usesable, remorve sy doors and dcarnd separstely,

Warning - chemical hazsrd: do net allow children to play with the old appliance.

Comact vour locel eutherity fer dispesal procedumas,

= Brfom disposing of an old appliance, please make sure i is switched off and safe. Unplug the appliance and break
amy locks in order oo avoid chikdrem becoming 1rapoed

* Piposs rote: the refngerztion system comtains gases and refrgarants which mquis spacials waste disposal, The
valuabke matericls contzned in a refrigerabor can be recyced,

* Yo can coninbut e to envirenmenial swareness by insistng cn an apprepriee non polbaing method of dsposs,

* Do nod &low pets or chicnen to play with the packagrg, and dispose of plastic bags safely.

- Thee carcksoard can be broken or cut imc smaller pieces and recycled. The wrapping cocers are mode of polyethylens,
Tha pabywtivlers pods and padding don's comtain fivomchlorc tydrocerbons, 2nd thenefore they are recyclabde,

WARN G

Risk of chid emimapment, EBafor you thow oway your olc appliance:

= Take g e doory,

* Legwe the sheives inplace 50 thar chilcren may not eos by climy ingache.

= Gt the pawer cond as chose 10 the appliance 35 you can

= If thig applance, featwing a megnetic door se2l, is to reploce 2n okder appliance havieg p spring lock (Ipich! on the
doar or lid, please make the spring lock amesablz before you discard t9e old agalance. This will recuce the risk of
Uraping childrer' or animal$ ingige.

TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIOMS

Ek Ghemcteristice
Woitage TH-2LNy AL
Frequency L B Hz
Cimenzians A4S 500 mn
Capachy LEL
Cerlingples CF RROHS
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mudat ke peyior Ie Mlmﬂmﬂﬂumllm Thaeize, iy pod e thal bne resched the end o e rueeul Bamae i qenm
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BIERYENIDD

Gracies por elegir nuesina neveta Amies ce viilizar este electrodomestica v pare asequrar 2 mejar uso, por fasor,
lea detenidamerte [as instncciones

Las mecdas de segurded aqui indicedes reducen el riesgo de incendic, descanga elésmica y lesiones suanco == Siouen
ok, Cannd o crgnug e o gar Seguey péd b nilere ks a0 oty [y qaraeriy, o reaibe G0 somp y
Iz cap. & orocece, emtegue eyies nsirucocnes ol futurg propictario ced elec mdomésticn. Siermore 3iga los instrucrice
nes bégicas de sequidad ylas medidas de prevandion de ies)os cuando ulllic: un o estroda mésico s éetrico. B Fabri-
camte rg 52 respensobilzond de ningun dafio derivade ded incymphmicnio de et og ingimicrones por penie cel Jeueng

IMSTRLM-CIOKES CE SECURIDAD

Al wilizes cuslquier aparate el ico, cenen cbeervarsa gampre |88 precauc ones bdeicas de sequridad.

» hoeg (e de gue el vsheje y la fecoencie del doouto comesponden 4 los indicedos en le eiquets de dasficaciin
del aparato. 51 egte ne fuese el casn, cantacte con e serviche de postvents v o Ukl o2 (8 nevers.

* Mo conecte oiios ehetrodomistcos simuhdnesmente snel mismo shcuis elécircn, poess que puede sooecangs
&l CHCUo y quemar led fusl e o causar um camos o e,

- Pam evitar incendios v descarges pléciricas, no sumesjs € cable, & enchufie, la base elécice o o cuepa ce |8
Nevere. Mo Bxoanga (B8 conedonss edeiicas a ningin lguide.

- Bl eable de elmemtardn deberts ester pesiconade e tal manera que ro haye riego de gue alguien b estive por
accidenle o se Tropiece.

» Moretuerzd, dnbie, ap &sie, pregone o defe of cable de slimentasion y proié jaba oe bordes sfiladce y del calor.

- Suete @ enchule cuanda desconecte ba nevera, ra tine def ceble.

* Mo deje que el cable cuelgue dol borde de una mesd o ercimers. Mo peFmite Qué enire en Goasia 6eh ningune
fuerie de cebo i superlicies calienies.

* Mo bevante o cpere el apaele siel cable o el enchule estén daffecos, @ e nevers Talls o =i e & ha caldo o le he
daftade de algin modo.

- Emeaen de geerln, contacte con el sereicin de posbrenta.

» Un cabe o enchide deflados debe repmplazaios exc usivemEente pefsonsl Sutor2ada pare Bvle! §esges.

- heeglrese de que todes (86 conexones elécmicss eEtdn limpas y seces armes de conecte’ |3 nevern.

» Mo ccnecte esbe elecirodomésdico & un prolsngador.

» Descoresde e snafeie 42 la comenie eldoirica cuanca no 476 en Usn, antes @ impark o mevere.

- Egte gparabo nooesté concebidn pere wilizaree mediante un fempor rador ebernn o un sistemae de contred mmeso
aeparada.

- Egte aparein estd disefade pars uks exclus vaments doméetico.

» Eate electrodomisticn no este concebido pera uso comercizl. Mo uilizes en el exberion

» Uge eete figorflos exdo como &= Indica en el mendal. Ure inate acide indebicis a8l coma & UED de Bocesoring
nm recoenerciadns por el fabricamte o ocusloy er atro wse no ndicacn podris ceusar fuege, descangas eleciricas a
lagkones.

- El fanricanbe mo &2 reaparsabilize de ningln dafio neasionado por un usd indebido.

* L8 nevera ne exld doctimada para uss por =t peieonas eon capacidad fizice, serganial ¢ mental reducide, falts de
axperiEnciBE y COMGCITIERiDE, B Menms que &2 g heys dedd |8 supendsion o iratruceiin en b reacdn tan el uen
el aparato por ln pereana responsable de 50 sequridad.

» Lo nif0s deben ser SUPery sad0E para A8eUrES QUE fd JUBgUEN Con & BPBED0. SUDErdEEios daben dame e cuands
G0 way2 & |l zar cushonier aperato rerca de ks

» Mauillioe produstos o almico, sstropajcs de acers o limpisdores abrastme pars limpiar el exierer da gy (Hgedfico
para re dafier 8 supeficie

- Asegleae de que tdas [as pEres eskén ber momtadas antes de usara

» Miantenga el aparate sepin ge indice pana Beequrarc e funciona cofrectarmente.

- 5 hay abquns 2smra, o 50 estd ol produsha de fadn, coThacte com el B2 rico cB poETventa.



= 3 obaarva que |3 newera eche humo 2 huele -ano, deaconéciala de mmedigto y Bama el 3emvicin téonica,

= Jibhcla enuna superliciz lisa, (gida v estable, apariada de luentes de luz asdar dirmcta o calor Eaceahm.

= N ponga e revara cerca de fienbes de caloe tales como redisdones, calefachores. fogores u cirxe electrodoméstl-
05 qua ganeran cakor

= Mo ponga e asareio cerce de oiios shjeios gee puedan dedarlos, 1ales momo Bamas [veles encendides! | objeica
que coriengan agus iun Aorer o un vaso).

= Tenge culdedc pare que ne c2igan chi?ios enc ma de la nevera ni entren [igJidas par cualguier abartuma,

= [ falwicante roge responaetilize de 2aloned o defod & la propiedad 8 ne e respetan ool CoNAE |04 ¥ precascinoe
amterkgras,

= B 8l sabvecaleniamiemo; Pongs el @ectrodoméstics en un lugss Ben venlilede. Aseqlrese de que el aim cicula
hian po ls parse irasera de lg navers,

* Pom eapgumr Jnmn'prfurrn-unnmlcn'rn, ejr una distancis de unos 1HImm acada lade dz |8 nevera ¥ prr detrés

* L3te aparatn cuemta oot un cable de ahmertacidn corto para mducin o mezgo de oJe 38 enmda ¥ Je que 3 gente g8
raplece, Mo 38 meomegnda & uso de un prolangedcr

= Mo gontiens pates gue puedan aer redamaded o reemdazedas por e usuera. Mo inlante eemplecalo ustad misma,
cantacia oon &l sarvcka de posteants.

= Antes del primz usa, #3 eronsepbie aapem- par In menos § hores anies de conectar el epanto pam prrnbin gue @
acehe vaelve 4 llegar al compresor.

= El aire cgharia da poder Auir airededor da n navers pam evi-ar que se sobracalignta, Para zonsegur que wantie Elan
aige l ingbucclones soncernientes @ la nealeciin.

* £l aperato no cabarks aster carca de radisdionss o foganas,

= Arpgimer de que o enchufe quede accesihie despais de |2 instaleeidn de la nevera.

L0 DIARID

= hoguarde comida ce el Bn la nevera.

= Cuanda guarda samlca precosnada siga les Instrucciongs del envasa,

TADVERTENGIA' Mo uli o dpasiivos mecd - cow u gtros medios para acelerar o procesa do doaconge: adidn,

= Mo ubhze nurca wn irstnerenta de mated care eliminar eazache o limplar | ravare, 51 fuees neceasria, utllice
una eapdinle de pldsiicn,

= Sge eslniclamane g4 recomandac] anee de almacenamiento, Conguhte las instrussiones careapond enbes.

* 3 59 desconects o epaga |8 vaera 2 50 86 va la iz, debe aspeser da 3 8 5 minumas antes de vobarle 8 ancencar,
& indpmra rein ciarla antes de rElr aFm, N0 aTENCAT.

AIVERTERCIA: GAS REFRIGERANTE IMFLAMABLE

- iPelgral Riesga de fuego y eaplosidn, Elgaa refrigerame e Inflamable ¥ Jnicamante puede manipulada por per
sanal aAorizadn, Mo parfore @l tubr refrigerante.

= |Precaucion! Riesgo de fuega ¢ eapowdn, Por fawer, comsaste oon la autoridad municipal corrsapondisnte para
Informarse sohra o desechs de los RAEE para su reublizacién, ~aciclaje v su recuperacidn, Su disoidor o
adminigirackdn laral lz informard gusinsamanie schre las vias ¢ poshilidades mds eficaces ¢ acluales pa la
aliminazdn respetuersa con al medicimblente de eslos materlales,

E circuita mefrigerante contiene vl gas refrigerante sobuwtzna {REC3a], sin embanga, a prsar 42 fener una gran
compalizilidad, medivenbiental es mflamakie. Asegiese de gque Juanie @l barspoie e instalacidn del secir
caméstico, no sa dafia ninguna parte @ circuita,

= ADPVERTENCTA,: (Hu dafie o o rouibe sfigerarte! (Munca utilive un apamic g Tenga &l ciroa refrigerants daie-
col Si al circuiic 58 pstropea, 73 ko acerque a ninguna fussbe de caoarni deignicién ni a fuego, Yentile 2 Tonca (3
habitacifin en que == encuentra.

= E5 paligroso que persanal ne autonzado imante reparar 8l aparato,

= La hakracsdn e la gue =& vaya a tener |2 nevera deberia ser de 2l menos 1m® por cada 8g ce redrigeramie. La
vantiad v el tpode relrigerenie vienen ind cades en log Especificaciones Téenicas,

= Mowlilice otros apaios ekctricos (camo Jeladeras) dentro del frigorffica, salve que le haya aprobade para este
use el "abricante.

= Mo guarde substanci ws explosvas tales come lates de aerasol con propulsar inflamable e este oparato.

= hseglrese de Jue duranbe el Trensperbe e irstalackin del eectrodoméstico, no se dafia ~wnguna parte del cicu to
relrigerante,



= bwiia llamas aberias y fuenies de ignican,

= Yenlile 8 ‘onde ka habiteciin en gue 38 ¢ cummira,

+ ke paligroac altersr |ag eapecificacionss o moc “car pate producte ca cualguier mensara,

= Cualquier dafin ad zadle da alimetacidn peeda causer Jn cartocircutta, fuega o descarges elésiricas,

« Eere dectrodomésiico ea pesede Vaya con cubdadoe caasdo lo meeva. Pare sviver dolores de eapalda o cualquler
otro 1ipn da leskdn, pide ayude B oira persona o coneicere eyLde mecdnice 8 |3 hoes de inslalark,

* Evilz |a pxpoaicién predongada de la nevera a la luz solar,

+ beme eectradomesiico ed de use esclugivamenta domasnico,

* Cualquier zompenante gléctricn fenchute, cek @ de slimentacidn, compmscr, ate,) debe reemplazarin parsonsl
sutarzada.

= WG LITILCE UM PROLONGADOR. sz gaclushvamante la 1ome da la pered. Mo conace @l frigorifice 2 une 1omae an
I que hn:,lnn rnnecradng nlms aparaing

- Ageglirese de que el cabie no estd aplesiado ni cafsde por @ pame sragera del elecindomdRico sa gue podia
sobrecabentarse ¥ amworar un incandia,

LISTA DE PARTES

1. Estante ajustables enaltora

2. Bisagra

A Mg Hustabies

4. Exlantes dela puera

5. Beoone metdlice pars beatellas
fi. Temostata sjustable
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B
L
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SMPECEMOS

HESEMBALAJE

- Este product 58 ha ambalaco pam anstegero de dafios durama s sansporte. Ratis toda al maladal da embalaje
de slradedor s de derina 3 2lecinad cmestivs, peme no fetire |4 espuma de aldlamients de ilrededor de les luberss
an |& parte trasers. O.arde L3 cajs de candn original v los materla 23 an un lugar sagen. Aysderd a prevanir dafios
gl Frbiees quR Irnaportar 8 msteda 20 el fubaoo v puede ufilizeds pare elmacerar el frigoriico cuende no o axé
gegiardo. Dedo @ ce3o en que wykess: gue desachar o ceridn, por faver recide tado o gue le 323 pogitee.

* Los ervottonica de pldstico pueden aupener un desqo de eafivi pars mescotas, bebés y nifios, aal gue, por mat vos
de seguridad, Urebos 2 /3 besurz de reciclaje.

* Gompriaoe gua le har llrgadn rodas las partas indicadas en las pdginas amteriones

+ Desarralie por comphato @l cilbde @ inspaceiinglo para detectar cualquier pasble Jaha, ba wilice el elecsrodomis
ticn 5i |2 nevera a vl cable da alimertacifin auviesen algin d2fie o no funcionasen cormectamente. En casa de dafn,

conslia pon NUestio sericio 4@ poSTanta Jara que le reparen o suStAuFan & producio.

* Asegirese de que el frigwifico estd cesconectzdo ce |3 comrienie antes de | momr su inker o y todas sus acoesovios
imtenres con 2gua ternplede, un trape sugve v jabdn neutro, Este aliminard ¢ polvo y syuderd a deshacerse del tipica
olor 2 producto nueve. Desp.és sécullo bimn, impoionte; 0 emplae detegentes o poleas abrasivas qua dafa-dn
el acaaeda,

INSTALACISM DEL TIRADOR DE LA PUERTA

La manhela wiens deemanteda Jebicda a restricziones del emoaqueledo. Se auede natalar facllmenta aigulando £41aa
inginer: ores,

= Hije lo= dos tomllze 1] 8 |8 pueria.

- Ponge la mensegda de metal (75 en los das omilns que acoba da instalar § haga qua codndcan con las dos aguems en
la manhela

* Apngts las dos famillcs (1) en 3 parte inferior da la manivela

INSTALACIOM OE LA HEVERA
Anleg o Inslblar AU AEvers A, (e detpnidaments 2 manual y algs exlas instrss o

1. Ponga la nevars enwn uelo estahle g miveado pare que hags menss nida. Aspglress de que el suso e o suficien
temer e FREEIele fara Sopariar aL 280 Cuando ctd coralesamante llena.

3. 51 fueze s poner by revera aoore urd alfomr os, codoque un teblers e madera endre (2 alfombs ¢ le nevera. Tengs
Bf cLelA (L2 oner |3 nevesa sobre e aifombie pusde sauger ue el calar que emile @l compreesr descolors la
alfombra

4. Egle ahestredomastice egtd didefaoo pars SJetarss par & miamea ¥ no pers irempetrado o dobre un separts,
4 Mo incliee la nevers méds de 45" cuandn weyd 3 mosera

14



5, Exite lae monas donde el elechredomésco estara expuesio B b3 luz 3037, B fusmes 02 calor (fogones, esiufa, rada-
dar, e} lemperaiures 1nbienies oiremadaments bajas o con macha amedad, Inszalerko en la w2na mia fresca
da 2 habvacsdn ahamers enenyz.

iManijele con cuidedol Wr apliqua fusrra soom ningune parte como el condensador o la perta, Las iales matdlicos

delbapo del frgarfiice pueden fener bordes ahilados, asi que siempre desempaquesels con cuidaca. MO £ TaItre Janave

\, pdngaln culdedcsamene an su sitio para que na lereys al susa,

Requisins de sspEein

» Ireciale k8 =i 0o b8l mado que cusile con suficiee esaesia aane BBrr 18 puea.

= Ameguness d= que = alre Jurde =rcular |ibremenle por la pane Casera de la nevera panm que ¢l compeesor ¥ el con-
densador £e puedan enfriar. Deje oaf [0 Metos 100mm &8 e sn L parie irasen ¢ 50mre £ los [ados.

« B elecingamdat’cen debe sgtar wvelsde pere gue funes one sareciamenie. 5ing &4 Aiveleds corectameie, lex
pueiins y la alineaddn d= selledy inagn&iza na estwdr cublerics comeclamede.

 PEra Aivebar |3 nevers, ajuafe uno @ |es 0ol pied nivelaCotes de Ju bage.

._. b
AJUSTES DEL TERMOSTATO

 Para ararcar la nevera, gire b roeda del mrmoslato haste b smperaium deseado, Puede ajustan @ emperatura

granda I panlls da conmol del termos:ata que e encuantra an la parie supanar del intaricr de Lo navera,
» Loz ajustes HOFT) - 5(k A% regulan le temperelure imterior del frigor oo,

#jJsie U LOFF): We aperasiva, [Por fovcr, prasicns la penlla y girela hasta of J para asagarc, )

Ajasie 1 [Min.); Walor més bajo (Temperelur imierne mis cal da].

Bjaste 5 (Max.) ek mas ol (Temperalura irlerne mis Dia)
WOTA: Labenperature del frigorifico wanard deperdisndo c= lacartdad de letes aotellas quardedas en & imerior y de la
Tt e c G Gque me ahra |8 puersn. L el urd ifer g varia on difeteriles porbes ce inteior ge By reviia, L pome
trasera g5 o mis fria, For Bavor, maiengs a3 latas v las botslas asjodes ce la parte iasen de l2 nevern Jar evilar que
w= pangeden ¢ Taciliter b crtulacite del air frio.
ROTA: Lo posicadn O (Apagada) oo termestato ndica gue e frgorffics esid asagadc o peser de que fodavia se b2
surhinislia atergis. Al girar b peilla del bEemostilo hecia b inpuends, 2 iesers se enchufecd srbsdicamenis.
Do [y vwied vl bt wiynd Bublizdr dutanbsun petiado d& liem b prakeagade, Jessonaste ol aasude o drge s ek
B raaeria.

Eiack of wnil
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ALMACENAMIENTO DE LA COMIDA

4

L]

=1

COMSE]IDS PARA EL AHORRC DE ENERGC A

&5E Wi DE WACALIONEST

Fl gt pubittinvisieiliy el Feigine iFdesh e ooapdo h puberts L Ottt ity (42 ipinicds sl o bl iy L bttt it
intema sana cepend endo de: la cantidad de comida almacenads, ce |a emperatury ambieriz y de |3 frecusncia con
que S8 o L puets, hjuste el lenmasiabs sepin oo repoada.

Para una huena efide=ncda de enfriamisngo § ahorma- energia, no deje la nevera abi=-ta mocha tiemoa ni demasiadn
a menuda. Mo sobrecergue |4 nevers § d&e Bastante =spacic enine of alimentod pars que pueda Auir el a@e fmo. o
hinquee Ins candurias de weiilacin

Lag estanienas <6 pueden sjusiar a diferentes slturss dependiendc de Sus necesidades.

Colpgue la resera en la parte mae frasca oe la habiackin, dejacs de elesirodomésticns que praduzcsn cakor ¢
almjaca de la |7 salar direcia

Expere 3 gue |3 comics ylas bebidax calienias we erfien artes de imooduc las er 12 nevera,

M sobeacargua la nevara ya qua eshe provora que 8l zomprasor 18054 qua luncionar mds slempo

Frvurkia bien |2 comida y lirpie y s2gue oy envasas ames de metming 20 la nesera par evitar |a formacifin de
agcarcha,

Mr ez ningCn compartimersa dr |2 nevera con paged de alummio, papel segefal, 0 serelletas de papel . Gl guis
Four imterhere con la Sirculacion, Iy ooe reduce |3 e clenca,

Guarde |3 com da de al mareara que al aim puada fluira sy alrededsr,

Mredeje la pueria de b nvnrz abierz duramt: mds tempo del necesario.

Apequrese de quela comida 12 1003 |3 pane rasera de los zompanimentes,

M eorfigures o Irmmosiato 3 o2 iempariur: aciremadamerta baja

Vacac|ones cortas: Deje |a nevera en funcionamisnte duramie vacaciones nferiafed a un mas.

Wacaciones largas- 5 na va 5 utlizar |a nesera por penodos de tiamoo prolongadss, reoe foda la comeda y des
conect2 el enchule. Limpie s ssgue 3 fande el miercoe. Pera eviler olorea y la goarickdn de maho, deje |3 puerla
ligeramente abvarta (Ehaquéela pam que no £2 cleme 31 fuess necag aria]. Resinn|a 2l access de nifos a ke nasieckin
mientras la nevem prrmaneTa ahierta para eatar gue = .lnldmalnpnrlnﬂ



MOWER L& MEWERA,

. Dwdcanects la nevera y refine toda la comida de g inbesiorn

2. Glarme y pegae las puerias y el cable de alimentaciin on cints adhesva @ la pare aastedor de ks ravers. Saque
1ndas las partes cesmomables, @vodhialas bien y péguelss condne adhesia pars gue no e muevan durae e
mudanze.

3. Segln el modele, |avante |a paria delantzra de la nevers para que ned= miés (dcilment= o atornille hacia amiba las
[0 Nie=3d0Fea ara gue no rawen e 3o,

JEMCABDY Munca levante [a nevera arla guarta,

4, Prafeja el exterior del producio can und mamz o un elemento aueve ¥ acolchado v 2gegirese de Jue la nevers
permanec:E SRQUA ¥ en pagicitin sariical iemras la transporia

LIMPIEZE ¥ MANTEMNIMIENTO

Dessreiacle 2 @lecTraduomeédticn dé |2 coir 2nie anles de | maiarlc

LIMPIEZA |NTERMA

= WD vieris agus Sooe 8l e 2comdemest il

= Lirnpie la cavidad ragdarnente wilizand 2 ona saceitn 2 base de bicarbonsto y g libia (Sml0.5] de agual.
= Limpie o accaporias por 38pamado con agqua y [abdn. ko los pongs en 2 |avasaillas.

= Mo utilice praducica, delergemes a jabanes abreshios,

= [eapids oa limplark, acldrio con apm (mola y sdguel o con cucada

r Cusanda hayd acebado de limpiar foda la navers, vuela 3 conectar el enchule can lss Mmanos s3ces,

LIMPIETA EETERM A

= Limpie lz parie sacenor con agus lemplada y jaban, NO wtiice praductos abras vas,

= Hery et pumsgnbés oo 1ag pares anbedge o8 progucti, por Fesdr g con cuidade al lirgaadg,

= Una o dos seces al afio, quite o pahvo e la part= irasera del frigorificn y del compresar &n la parie rasera onun
wapil @ 0wy Begiradar Lna eoaiulatde 98 pohes oesde sletiar Aegalvemetde el rendinients el olect od omdeicn
¥ Raysarur aumenio en o consyma de ensrgia.

Advartancia

= Wunca lima'e & aparsto oo productos de limpoeza dcides, abrasivos, sc=fosos, oon Sases disolventss, espanjas
BOPIEIVAS 3 estropajs. MUY U lice udos iflamables o sprays pars IMpia: pa que o8 gaset que emiten eslas
s_bslancias puede=n causar Aesge de incendio o explos: .

= Wunca limoe & gectrodomistics can wn limpisdor 8 vapar gla humegsd 52 podrid scumular &9 05 componenies
dE=icos ¢ ocasionar pelign de descarga sléctical Vasares calienes pueder derivac &n ol dafio de (13 pacies de
plsticn.

= El elacimdaméstice debe eslar camplelamenie s=co anles de wlverlo o poner =1 {uncianamienta.

= AramEs sEancighes v e seniee anganicas puecen atacar s paries de plasiice rm.nmemulu.r.mde [y
aed uma ce la pedadura Se una naranja) o limpigdaes que condengan scida aoelica. Mo pEMTHE qUE &3185 SLDStER
A% anifen en OAtcha Can ninguna pare del & scondomestion.

ES



RESOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

La resea po b ore

|3 e p Lt deries oed
spunia mo ee b eafcbnies
meTie i

Lu Lerazeahon daak cele

redem A demadnn e

Conbermaran e o rieriderie
e o i ks g e

Moo

Lan pusrtas ma s Cwman e

Fidze mize

4 [ertn g e b
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ELIMIMACION SEL EMBALAIE ¥ DESCUACE DE LOS APARATOS USADOS

Azeqgurese de que todos bos ciermes gquedan inutilizables, retine |a|s) poertas) § deséchelos por separado.
Adwertencis - riecgos quimicos: 50 permita que |28 nifias jueguen con slecirodomésticos viejas.
Comtacte con su aarfor dad munbcipal corres pondiente pan infermarse sobre & procedimiznin de desguacs.

= &ine3 de Jeshacerse de o9 eletiradomeEsticn vi o, por "aver, Sssgirete de que &30 anagado ¢ 29 SA0U0. Destnner-
le o uparale y e ps cuslyuier zeme para evilsr que los nifics queden sinpadas

= Pear Tawor. Tengl en cenla: el gianems de efrigeraciin soniene Jag y religeranies qua reguieen 9 uhl 9exlian de
iesiduca sapeciallzady

= Pued® contibuir '3 concisncis medisambisntal insistendo én méldod de deacho spropisdcs ¥ no cAnaminames
= B e it gue mascolas ¢ rifos jueguen cun el snlolage y desdgaae de les bolsas de plistoo de namey segues

= Puede remper & caTin o Stano en irizee mad peguaioa ¥ recicler o, Log 2nvaliodios estdn fabrisados en polie-
ti2no Leg almakadillae v & relena de podietileos b contienee Mdeozaren: fucesdea y camo ial 3on adecuadog
para s ez caje.

MG VERTEMLTAF Fara mitar que bo nifics 58 quedan encarmadns dentro al |ugar, 5038 ut|iz8 este apareto para sustibur
4 0070 (e LR oA CierTe.

= Rampa o quite dizha cleme comao mecida de sequrides antes ce guarndario
= Ralire a8 puensa.
= [aje s eatantes & 50 3o para que los nifos 10 pueadan escalaro con Tacilidad.
= Carie gl cable de coneskin (3 oo dee 2lecinodameamico coma le s podibie

* 5 agte aparaio, conun sella megnético en by puerta, v2 3 eemia 2zar un aparelo vieo gue tier e un segane de rsore
BN l8 pUerTa ¢ tapa, por Favir Paca g Bl S2quic Je resame ne 38 pueda uaar antes de desachar @ aparzio vigp. ko
recluzird &l riesgo da qua |as nifkas o les animal#s quecan atrepades en al ngeror,
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PORTUGUES

REM-WINDC

OJkrigada por mscolher 3 nosso friganhica. Andes de lilizar =5:e Setrodamésiico & de mado 3 assegqurar 3 sua me for
Ut PRGAN, |Ma STEMRTENDE A% INSiTUghes

s mecidas de sequranga aqui indicedas, quando segquidas corretamente, raduzer a isce de incéadio, d= desca‘ga
ST ¢ de leetes GURTS O MARES S5 1L &MU, s relersnels TLILR, A2EIM cama 3 arnts, o reciha de
compra e a calxa. Se for comeeniente, enfreque estas instrugies so futura prapietane do elsinodeméstico. Aguando
24 ulilizach da letrodoméstica Sltrce, Sigs sempre as insTuches shsicas de sequranga & 25 medidas de prevenc5o
ce nsees. O fabricante nde se espansahilza por gusiquer dann reesultante dn incampimeTio destas insirugies por
parte dadilizacar.

INSTRJGOES DE SECURANGCA

A utilizar quas Juer digpositiv eldiico deve ge B 030 s em conka ad precausde bddicas de 18guransa

+ Centifque-se da gue 3 volagam e a frequéneia do crouko carespondem 203 indcadas ma ebiquala de classificacin
do dizpesitive. Se nda lor o caso, contacle ¢ eervica phe yenda e ndo ublize o frigerihco.

+ Ndo ligua ouwtres eletradomést cos simultanaaments no mesmo cireito ed@incn, uma vez que pode sobracamegar o
Circuia @ que mar 03 FJsivels o caL 5ar Jm curo-cirube.

+ Para evitar mcendics @ Jescergas elsvicas, ndo submerja € cabo, 8 tomada. 3 basa étrica ou o corpo do Frigonifica,
Nio exponha a5 ligagies elevicas a menhum Viguids,

- 0 cabe de all memag e deve estar posicdonado de mametia & que 330 haja fsco ce algusém esticar por addente ou
ropecar.

* Nio tama, dobre, esmague, wressione nem canifigus o caba de alimantagsia @ pretea-o de beima afiadas e do calar,

- Saqure a tom eda quando deahgar o rrigorifico, ndo puwe o s3bo.

+ Wdo dalg o caho pendurada na ex-amidace de uma mesa o bancada, Méo permita qua enie em coolacio com
fontes de cabar nem superlivas guentes.

+ Wdo levanin wemulllize @ apareho 30 0 cabo ou 3 Tamada estiversm danilicadas, g2 o Figonfica fathar ou s ey
caido ou 38 ¢ Hver danficads de algum meds.

+ Emicasg de avaria, conlacie ¢ servico pis renda

* Lim cabo ou samada danificados devem ser sabst iy dos ez usivamante por pessaal autanizade gara evifar Ascos,

- hgsegue s Jo gue 0das a8 gaches aléiricas estla limpas @ secas antes Je liga o frigerihco.

+ Ndo liqua ests aleinodoméstico 3 ur andor gador,

* Deslicw® vaparelho da coments elétriza guando néc esliver em ul | zacée. antes Je limpsar ou mear,

« kate aparelhc 8o foi cancetide para ser Liizade mediante um emponzedod @amarnn o um MEseEma J@ contral
ramrtn saparada,

- Este aparethe o corcabido aara uilizacdo exclusisamente Joméat ca.

+ Egte glatrodomastico nda fou conceo do paca utilizagda comanial. Ndo utilizar no extevice

* Lhilize: #5te T-igorilica apenas conferne indicada ro mamal, Uma instalazdo ndesida, assm come o wse de acas-
girics nde recoment &ded pelo fabroante ou qualguer pulrs uao ndo indicade, pooe causar um insndie depcanas
aléincas ou l95fas,

- 0 fabalcante o ge respons 2bliza por nen~wm dana ccasionado por uma utllizacso indexida.

+ 1 frigarifico ~do g2 desting & utlizacdn por pess0ds com capacicade fipkea sensonal oy mental reduzida, falta de
erpEriéncia e conhecimentos, amencs que s lerha sidc dada supervisso ou imssnicanem relacdo d utlizagdo do
apare o por parte da peasn s reapeneivel pa 2 SUE 3egurAnGa.

+ A5 CTIANGES Cavem 5a- SupeTsisionadas para assegJrar qua ndo brincam com o d spositi«o, Supervisiona-as atenla
menbe quande for ulil zar gualquer 20 arehe peno delas.

+ Ndo utlize produtcs quimicnos, esfragdes de ago ou pmduios de limpeza sbrasos pard impar o exberior do sau
frigorifico parz ndo danicar a speicie.

+ Apsepuare g2 Je ue 10033 &3 0ecas eatdo bem montadas Ertes de o ikesr

+ Mantanha o aparglhr conforma indizada para assegurar gua funcicra cormataments,

- 5@ hirover Alpuma avand ou 52 o prodube estver dan feade, contacle o e pia vend s

]



= 5z observa- gue 0 TngorTco derts fuma oy 1em um chgin estranho, deshque-a imes atamente & chame o sanvigo
1écnico.

- Calaque ¢ numa superficie lisa, rigida @ estdvel. elastaca de fontes de uz sokar direta u de calor ezcessivo,

= Win cologue o frigarificn perio de fontes de calor como radiadores, aquecadores fopSas ou outros el @mdomdsiicos
que gerem calor.

= Wio colocue o aparelo pario ds outros objetos qua possam canfficar, zomo chamas (+alas 202536 oJ cby@ins que
contenham égm jum vasa au um copn]

- |enha cupdado para que naccalam obietas em =ma oo Frigoifiea, nem entrem |iquidas por cuslquer abermurs

= { faoricarta ndo 52 respansahiliza por @sies cu dancs @ progriedads caso ndn sejam respetados o5 consalhos @
precaughes anenanes.

= bvie o sobraagues menkc; Cologqua o sketradomeastice rum lugar bem vanilade, Assequre-se da que o ar cimula bem
pela parte raseira do Trigorifico.

- Pera assequrar um melha funcsanamenta, deixe wma distdnca de uns T 00 mam de cada lado do frigarifico e atrés.

= Esta aparedhononta com um caba de alimentagia coro para reduzir o risco de nds eda as prssaas tropacamm, Mo
52 rBpamEnda a unlizagda de wm prolongador.

= Wi confam peces que [ossam ser eoaradas ou subssiuidas pelo ublizador, Ndn senie subsite -0, cortacie o
seTvign peismnd 2

- Anies da prmera utilizagia, & scenselhdval esoarar pe o menas S horas ames de bgar o aparelna para pemmitr que
o flen voha a chagar an comprassar,

= 43 3 deve poder Mar ac redor do ingorfice pars evilar gue sobreagmecs. 'aa consequir que ventile Dem, siga as
msincies respe santas 4 instalacia,

= {1 apamlbo ndo dave estar prdximo de rediaderes ou fogdes.

- AsEQure-se de Cue 3 tomada fica apess/vel depais da nstalagdo do fagonfica,

UTILIZAGAD HARIA

= Waao guarde comida guente no frgarhco

= fuandn guardar comida andcozinhads, siga as instnugdes da ambalagem,

ADYERTEMCIA Wi utilize dispos ihvos m2canicgd ou OLTICE MEICE pard acelerar o proc=3so 08 descongelamento.

= Wunca wtlize wm stumento e metal aars eliming gale ou limpar 0 frigoeifico, 32 for necesedno, utilize uma
ezafilula da plistico.

r Yiga egirilaments & reccamendeciias de amazenamenta. Consale §8 nabugdes corespondantes,

= 5a frigorlSoo 58 desligar ou spagar ou 39 a luz ‘or abaiea, dewa asperar 3 @ § minubas antes. de woliar a liga-lo, S8
1evta reiniciddo anles desle prase, nko amancad.

ADVERTEMCIA: GAS REFRIGERAMTE INFLAMAVEL

- Penigol Hsco de moendg @ &xplosan. U gds refmgerame § nflamavel € 50 poce manipe|ade por pessaal saicnzade.
Wan perfure o fuba refrigarante.

- Mecoucaal Misce deincéndic e eaplosie Conlactes 4 adondade muricipal cerespondente para se infammar sobre
& 8mnagio dos JEEE pard 3 sua reuhl zagho, “emiclagem @ a sua recuperapie, U seu distnby dor ou administrogio
local terd todo o gasto em informéHo-soon as vias e possiolidades mais eficanes e atuais pzra a eliminagic desles
METETIEE espeadorns Ja mes ambiente

0 crogto refrigerznte cortem o gas refrigerante isobutana (REMal. Ko emara, apesar de te- uma grande compe-

i icade ambiemzl, @ inflemieel. Assegure se de que durame o Irenspate & instalagae do elsrodomesico, 180 58

darifica enhuma paga do circuio,

- ADVERTEN{IA; Mag cdenifigue o srovite refrigecante! Munce iling um aparsho que tenha a cingy 5 refrigerants
danificagds! S& o cincyito S8 @siragar, naa 7 apEreime g nenhuma fonde ¢4 calor rem de ignig3o nam 7 ‘ogos. Verdile
wm profy-giidece p divissio pm que se encontn

= A fentatnef d@ repameen do aparelo por pessoal npo putonzado 8 wm ato pecgasn,

= & diisdo naqual vai ficar o imgerfico dese 1er, Jelo menos, 1 —* por cada 8 g de mfrgerante. & quantidade @ o bpo
de refngecae exlae indicadns nas bapes BCaces [8on s,

= Wag utilize cytms apamlhos eldin cos (coma ge adeiras] dantro da inganficn, 5alwo guando aprowada pela fakriczants
parg esla yiiliear dn,

= Hag quarde subsconcis gxplosives comalates de dencssol com propilsor mmamaved neste aoaalba

= Assequre-se de que durarie o ansporte v instolagso do eetrmdamest co, ndo se danifica rennuma pega do circuibo
1B N rEn g,

FE]



= Evila chamas abariag @ Tontes de ignigan.

= Yemlile em prefundidads a divisdo sm que 52 snconsm.

= A alteragdo das espechicactes ou madificecds desie produte de qJe guar maneire § um #5 per JoEo.

= Qualquer danc an caba de almenfagio poda cawsar um curo-cires 52, incdndin pu descangas elfticas.

- Este eleradomiéstice & pesada. Proceda cor culdaco ao mosd ko, Pars evitar dores de costas ou o uelguer outra il pe
i |nsda, pega ajuda 2 oubra pess0a gy considem obtar ajuda macdnica no momae- 1o de mstalar,

= Evile @ sxposicde prolongada do figerfcs & uz sl

- Este egrodoméstico & de usa exchkesramarte doméstico,

= Qualquer companents aldnica (tomada caba de alimemagdo, compressor, ato.] dave sa- substihiido por pessoal
autcelzada.

< MAD LITILIZE LM PRC_ONGADIR, Lsa axclesivaments a tomada cda parede, N lgua o frigorico s uma somada ra
nual pste{am ligades culs 2parelhos.

= Asgegure se de gue o cabo ndo estd esmagada nem darwlicedo pele parte Tasers do eletradomestico, um e vez qug
pods SOORagUACH B ErNmECar um ncandio

LISTA DE PEGCAS

. Exlanies ajusiiveis em allura
. Dubradiza

. Pien | U Tl

. Estanies da parla

. Sperie metd oo para gamates
. Tenmmsialo ajustive|

O R L R
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COMECEMOS

DESEMBALAR

* Esta prod 73 foi emaalada pam o proteger de dancs duranie 0 anspeorte. Retire fode o material de emibalagen am
redar & de centne do eletrodomEalicn, mas sbe retie & expuma O olamento am redor des (ubuleches na parte
trasqlnu. Gyame g caima ce cartfio origingl 8 ap natenads num Jgar sagun. A udard @ arevanr danos sz Tor praciso
traneporier o makterial no ftwn & pode wtlizd ke para smazenar a frigesiice quande nfio o extiver e Jsar. Mo caso
de aar necessric daltar 7o o carlio, recicke tudo o que for possivel

= A5 embalzgens de listico podern represetar um risco Je aFfic’e par animais de estimecde, bebés ¢ criancas. pelo
QUE, pOr MatvoE 39 sequ anca, of dave datar na ko da recickagem.

= Verifique se chege-am todas as pecas indicadas nas pginas anteriomes.

* Desenvole por completo ¢ cabe @ procye qualcuer possiil data. Nac Jikee o eetmdomestco 58 o frigorfico ou
0 cabo ce almenacao trerem algum dero ou nado funciananem comedamente. Em caso de dana, consulbe o nosso
S8TVIC0 PO s venda aero gue reparem ou subsituem o praddain,

= Ascegure-se de gue o frigorico esta desligedo da cormenie arses de limpar o seu irteriar e lodos. oS ses 2cess0-
N | T O GO AQUE Mo, U pong supve € sohdo reutro, | sto ekmingrd o pd e & derd o destazersa daNipico

chaire dp prodiin novo, Cegois saque-o bem, Importare; nio ulilizg detergente s ou pos abres o5 gua o danificar
o acabamerta,

INSTALACAD DO PUXADOR DA PORTA

& manivels vem deamentsada devida a reamigdes do empacoamanta. Fode er ingialeca faclimente sepdnds esias
Instrucies.
* Fixe oo dovs parefiaes 1] & porta.

* Ponha o manwela de medal (¥} nas dols parefusos gue acabosy de Instalar 8 faca pom que caincidam com os dols
buracos nz manivela.

= Aparis o dols parafuscs (3] na parie nfeniar da manivala,

—
Ven
1 &fﬂ'
|
!
3

INSTALAGAD DO FRIGORIFICD
Antes de ingfalar o s figodfico rovo, (a3 atentamants o meral = gigs estas instrugpdes:

1. Calogue & *rigorfico num piso exidwel e nivalads pas que faga menes ruldo. Assequre-ge de que & piza & suficien
temenie r2alEiRnme Bare LIDAEr O 484 D290 qLanda estiver eamplete mende ense.

1 52 colocar o frigarfico acore ur fapetz colog e um t2usleing de maders ente o tapele e o frigofico. Tenhs em
Lanta qua colocar g figoeifico sobee um 1apei= pode Tazer com Qe 5 calor emitido pels compeessor desccline o
tanee.

1. Earzebetradaméat o fod concelida para s sagJrar e0eintg e fis para deremoutido oJ colocado sk um Sasane,
A Wdnincling a frigarifice mais cie 45 * quandn o naver

i



1. Evite &5 Tonas onda o aletredoméstico astarla edposto 4 luz solar, a fontes de calor (fogbes, aguecedares, radiadar,
gic.) lemperaluras ambientes extremaments baixas oo com muila humidade, nstalida na sona mais Iesca da
a5 80 Iré poupar erangia

Manusse com culdado! MEo aplique forpa scom pras como o condensadar ou a porta. Os milhos metdicos debaizn

Ao inger fco podem te- bordas afiadas. pelo que dere desempocoizr sempre com cundede, Nao ameste © fngorfficn,
colonue-o cuidadasameie no sie para que naa nsgue o pisc

Requisito de espage
= Ingtalg o frigoeifico da mode & contar com sohcianta sspago para aonr & para.

* ASSEQUME-SE 08 QUe G ar Pl crculas By remee pe 2 parie vasieg da frigaificn pard que a smarssorn 2 o conden-
sador aassam arefecer. Delza, pelo mancs, 100 mm de exoaco na parte trasalm 2 50 mm aos ladas.

Hivelucho
- [ gletrodaméalico devs efar nivelada pare fincionar cormsamems. 52 nfio esliver camelamente - velaga, 35 porlas
g o glinhamento de selagem magnética ndo astafic cometaments cobaries,

* Para nivalor o friganF o, ajuste um o o doos pis nialadoeoes da i basa.

- -
> 4
A e
AJUSTES DD TERMDSETATD

* Parginciar o riganfico, vire arode do ermostato ebé @ temoeretura Jesejada. Pode spestar 3 lemperaiura d@nga o
disposivo da zomroka do termostalc qua g2 encomira ng parte Juperlar da imMeror do frigorfico
* Qg ajuries O 0OFF) - 5 A cequlam a emoeratura inferior de Tigaffico,
Apssta J(CFF]; Mo funcicna, (Prnma a dispasitivo @ vin-o 436 0 para o desligar)
Aprste 1 [Min.) Yalor mais haiza {Temperatura mera maie quenbs)
Ajsate 5 [Mao. | Valor mals ahe (Temperabura interna male fria].
MOTA: & Inmperaiura da frigorffico id wanar dependrndo da quanticzcde de zlasigarafas guardadas oo imsarinr @ da
Frequincia com gue 3 paena sejo abevla. & lernpealara imterna viria em diferentes serbes 3o interi do Irigonifes, &
parte traseira & 3 mais “na, Mamanha a3 |atas ¢ as gamafes afastacas da parte iasaia do Fignifica paa evilar que

w0 corgelem e Tacilitar 8 cirwlegie do o frin
MOTA: A posigaa 0 (Desligado) dotermasiate ~dica cue o frigorifioo estéd desligado epesar de aince Ihe ser fornecida

enemia. A virar o dseoEle do brroslalo sra g esgeerda, o frigorics iga-se-d suiemsticamente. Juands o
figorffco nao Far ytlizade durante um perfodo de tempa prolangade, desligue & tomada v ceioe a porta enineabe—a,

Back of unil
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ARMATEN AMENTT DA COMIDA

1. 0 compariiments Ao IAgames & sdequadn parL 8 Eanssvacha g8 comida "resel & curis praen. & fEmpeniurs
imema vana dependendc da quantidade de comida armazensda, da temperataa amblente & da frequéncia com que
& amla Seje abea, AU FE o lErhosiats sonloTme cormesponc s,

1. Para uma boa efizéncie de arrefecimenio = poupanga de energia, nda detie a frigorifica akerlo madio tempoe nem
cam dermasiads equincia. ki sasbrecareque o frigorifico e csixe basianie sspaia ehine o AliMEATIS pasa que a
ar frie possa fulr Mo bloqueke as conduiae de sentllagio

3. A8 eE1ARTEE podher BB d|ustadea a difecentes alures depsndenda das Suas Fecessic ades.

COMNSELE OS5 PARA & POURPANCS DE ENERGIA

* Colaque o frigonifica ne parte mais fresca da divisac, a‘asiado de eletodomésiices que proc zam calor & alastado
da luz solar dielz.

* Espene que 3 mmida v o5 setidas guentes smelecam amtes de as infeduor ne figofico.
* bac sobrecarmgue o figorffico, uma ez que 550 faz com que ¢ compresser tenha de funcicnar mais empe
» Embale ben a comide e impe e seque s embalagens antes de as meler o Ingoel®co pare evitar 2 formagdo de

= k3o forne renhur compartimento do frgorfficc com papel de aluminio, pagpel wegesal ou guardarapos de papel.
Cuakquer “urw interfere com a Grouleci, o gue reduz g eficiErcia,

* Guande 3 comida ce marra 3 gae o ar Fessa fluir ae seu nedor,

» ko deine 2 porta do frigeriiioo aberls duranke mais bempo gue o necesshnio.

 Assagure-se de que 3 comida nao joce na parte raseira Jas compan imeTtos,
= k3o configure o termosteta parz uma tempertu edremamente baica,

VAl DE FEALAST

= Fiéria curtas: Dedne o frigorffico em furcionsmanto durante fériaa inferares B um mia.
* Fiirias lomgas: 55 n&a wal itilizar a frigreficn por pericdos de rempo prolongados, rlire toda @ corida @ dasligue
& omaede. _mpe e seque o inderor em poduncidade. Fare ew'tar cheiras e o speeciments de medo, delce a porta

liga rament= abera (boquale-a pam qua ndn 32 ‘eche, 38 for necasedine). ResTinja o acasea da ciangas @ divisdo
smquanin -'.uTrlFr‘m e mAnerer Ahertry parn estta nua ﬁr|||nn RREE

F
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MOVER O FRIGORIFICC

" Deslig e o figanifice @ recie oda & somide do seu inlerer,

< Fecha 3 cak 33 paries @ 0 cabo de a imentecia com Sa adasiva 8 parte posterkor do frigofico, Tire todas a5 peras
desmontivels. envobri-as bem e coleas com fita adesive para que nio se mexam durante a modange.

i Segurda o mezdelo, besante 8 parte ooanteirs da frigorfico para que rode mals faciimente o aparafise o3 pée nise
ladores para = Ma e que ndo fismdem o plsa,

CLMDADH Wunca levarme o frigarfic p=la pora.

4 Probeoja o exterior de rodubs com uma memsa ou um clemenio sugve e ecolchoedo £ essequne-se de gue o frigos i
CO PErMAEneca SeuUra 8 &m pesids sertice| anquenta o tersporta.

LIMPETA E MANUTENGAD
Do &1 Sl ptred orivaficn fda cirents arbes Je limpg:

LIMPELA INTERNA

= Mim verla Agua sohm o eleirccomésioa.

= Limpe & cavid 2de regulaimenie il izasdo ura saluco & base de bsarbar £23 & Sq0e mora |5 w0005 | 2e dguah.
= Limpe us apemsdrius s=namiainenie com Sgua e sasdia. WBe us penka na - dguina ave-lica.

= Hawutilize produtss, detangenias ou sabies ok

= Depois de impar, enxague oan dgua limpa e seque 2an ouidada.

= Quanda ter asabads de lmpar tedc o figesficn, wooe 3 ligar & iomads com b mdias s833.

LIMPEZA EXTERHA
v Limpe 3 parte exierior com Gaua morta g eebio. NAD utiize produtes sbresivae.
* Hd slemantcs pamiagudos nas partes infardenss do produte. Proceda com culdeds ac limpar.

* Lime wa duse veres 8 ane, |'moe o pbde parte iesein de figerifico & de compeesss na parle esEre com wma
asronE qu um asplmdar, A scumdagde da pd pode s*alar negathemants o endimenta do elatredoméstics 8 caysar
um AU nn cansumn de snRnga.

A wertencia
+ Munce impe o aoarelha com produios de limoeza Sreidos, sbragivon, oapacs, cxm dases sabentes, eapom 28 abrest

vas U @5fregRes, Murca uhilize Auides Inflamdvels 20 spraws pam (mpar, Lma ez 42 ox §3588 emitides: por sEtas
ruhsifinrios padem rauaor risoo dei-cAndin ow expinsdn,

= Munca impe o akAmdomdst oo com Jm apaalha de limpeza a vaper, A bumidasia pocie acumular-se ros compe
nemtes elfiricos @ peewmcar i perign de dearamga 2 #ival Yapores quentzs poden resubter nn deno das pecas de
plistice

= 0 rletrodnméstco desn eslar completamenta secn ambes de o wolzr 8 colocar rm “unconamento.

= U5 flwcs essmnciais B sohoenies omdrices padem otacar &5 pecas de plislica [come, por mampa, suma de kmae
ou o 5Jama da casce de uma |arenja) cu prociutas de limpeza que cantenhzm dcida acélico. Nao permita gue estzs
subirlEncias wnirem een aacto cam nenbuma peca do el radomstios,

18



RESOLUGCAD BE PROBLEMAS

P et Igusn Ligue o e bavece com kgazsa ben

P ke Hiuwqua s aa lenke riafetia

1 frigarifion 132 Anclanz - -
Olug'mgl Bl Siguior disprnon Satedlan nipeielap reepeden digariay
Cerlifigere<os e rue g sz lepem @3 coowia pon nelebadomegics,
Frande qUATH RO 3 corece Teeis BT esenieoa moenimeTie DR TRSE AAaE §R0as par puE e Ban
i ¢ o W iura sl
T airee o ik prtil spEedan comeheT A rie pany @ oonc ke da ek iente
w1 Fiqua 10 0 apam b el el mopeets b beesolar dite s demesisde prinimo de o fontede ok,
A Iepesrurn Jamin i w1 Figue 10 W empen v awkinte enhl, dean doa |imitee 39 (nes onam erka oz s hn
afwr pled wlSEameT: A paris 6o azare be Srer-ae oM Teepednaa? ana i oe aberln A perie a bt que 1 oo o anrda
s S bl el 50 o i, epnchal e B oo Dl e Pue o 20 O 2 ekl farer Pl aics. CueaEn Bl o
acrirwpadte s rond el n hor ke, o one ik o o e bl idade Sn cum g lecin de b idade
4, 3arin ria pach bem Fessda
& yrin o bormeahe 0 Lo seh bem sdaia
o W gori e 180 oo oo o e ek emea e e o ol £ doa adea.
BLTRR TR 6 De PG 3 LS 8 (WAl (2 b U cerfiguren muais bolea B, pating o ek a0 a0 des e
i lempestu davim o urlicads somz uw modn e arelecimesla nipids eapatas dess s corfigurads £ aee horme antee de e puameEr o
frigeToe temasiedoae.  grands queriidsd: fe comkda 52 nlo o2e, 4 [Emperane pade cescer ehabon 260 52, T w2 g3 O OATPREET
Sl T TN e i BT T,
Cangernsgia W inferior:
e o idae pareces So S s e FEmiScs duneniam o boan sdcha 30 geic 0 Dk Emamm
Irigerten
Weilfiqua 52 o praca Be vel 220 43 com oz 2 s behias ro frigoniien nda pagsou = s2 e85 513 DOTE 1T
arrbekadan e i s, detd Monead cieka ke BEn
Mo chedra

o g a8 ndo bl devanieco, CUkjee deiven § 0 b e o sads disanin dide i nda e b linipopade
prorwzr cheizs indessiadse

Lpyega o e W bl e ol e 8 cbed e s feche de port
w1 Figes 14 ke o eglantes comoan oot partimerka s esd e barmancaesdan o 550 Kb
w1 Figee 18 8 junity 1 porte s el defrad e mem s

et 5o e w1 Sbsrodomi ko e nbe.

werFgue ne o npare b sa erpario roma poperficks plans nbeladn e astine |

Chwrres em red or da FrigasThon £ aecegureen d= pue nsa ool o doesr g rlas o=

Rukde da ab el & basye hagem: & produdo pelz paezgem da §gukda religerze res mbuiacdes oo srema £
i

N ok i B B

Praifoc dmaefed. !l-ﬁmlHnimﬂl_llph—q:ﬁi.ll;lUlmlih [, 2pk pd
$r 0 pierodominticn eetiver a fenclanar niEnsameTie (uble g compresen]- £ romral Iechza qE o comgisr
i a Mo peionar #Ermial pemie. SO D COM EReker 2655 ¢ recaber oncipia, podk 5o i foto su'to d e fame on e
padeende benga.
A 00TregAn 2 capansda oo Interkar f28 paoeT pode ITARENT BOne da £5ialns oas o
& prce plila shm 58 mcuboy 2a wbrir o poris, oetos g slgura minuice TR, ELE TES] e e s e b,
B, g e wnbd 2o leurda & ol 1 ¥ |
B prla eeld sheaie oo slge esli eckaiur o lacha
0 i i f TLchne n Lp n s g 1 1
Lkl . °
arm g ¥ dnde nlk figrriTan
Kwrnpeinbe de desis d mae shs doqes nnanmal.
i Fumeficks FreTa dn 1 e ToRAinreE Jodem A vty moal e quea temoamt 39 € ies . F o | eeqe s 0 3 nprser
Frigor T o ek i oy e saker oo inrerior do b goefioo
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ELIMIFACRD DA EMAALASEM £ DESMAMTELAMENTO DOS APARELHOS UTILI ZAB-OS

Acpegure- e de que todos os f=chos ficem inartilizivels, retire afs) portals) e deite fore seoamdamente.
AdveriEacia = rincos quimbc: nbo permita que 48 orianias 50 guem o lerod cmislicos velot.
Contacte a sua auinddade municipal cos respondents pam e infomsar sobre o procedimemin de desmanielamests.

« uvlee e e desfazer 02 um eletradnmibstics selba, Bagequreae de que sats desligeca o @ soegen Joshiue & apase
Iha « paria qualquer fecha pars evitur que s crianges fiyuen presas.

= Temka am comld: o Hstema de refrigeeecds contdm gda e refrigens 2tes que exigem ume geatde de residiss espe
slalireda

« Poude ik para B densbil2agBe ambiertal so insatr em métodos de el minasls sdequados e nda paluenied.

= Win permia que animals de eximegdn e erlanges brinquem coma amialagsm & daafage-s= das bodzas de alistion
de maneina sequra.

- Pode rasger o cartbo cu cortado em pedagns mals pequencs e recicid- o As embalagens forsm “abricacas em oo
listilena. As almodaded e o resnain de poliet @ne nBo contém Mdrocaranets Ausados e, como 14, e pdapmacos
para @ racclegem.

ADVERTENCIAY Paia &vitar que 34 ofiencas figuem prégds ma e e brinca, g2 ulil zar esle sparelho pere sabstiuin
cutro que conta zom fecho:

« Parta o refing @ releridi fecho come madide de seguranga anbes d2 o guasdar.

* fitirg a3 poatas.

- Difwe @& atamies no #eu it pare gue as oflanpes 980 possam excalar com faclicade.
+ Gore o cazo da ligacda o mels perta possival do elaradomidstics

« He peie aparel v, com Jm esla megret e na aone, for subatitdr ur apareiho velk o que 18m um iravlo o2 Mol na
parta cu tampa, fage com qua 9 Iravla damala nbio posse se ulilizada emas de se desfazar do agamlho valho, 1592
reduzind @ riso de a3 crianged ou oe animala iceem preses no interorn,

ESPECIFICAS OESTECHICAS

AT Gararinissizan
Wi LT 20240 W 24
Frequirnia NEN ke
Dirne rads 440 x 458 ¢ SCOmrn
Capacicade L3
Cartiicaition GE & B3
Db ook v e D ineact ek £a32 pedich TOOCRSCE, AOCNESCE 8 000 T0AGE, sl itinis: 4 thy i e e ddleadine de per gusais

rres azne hns sldchicns, gl dag eelduze, 3 snkcls dseads doocarleskar oue asid s o ircizy ¢ ohrigeckn de oue a
proshuTia, 30 Bl da 512 ¥ Sz i, dverd d2poshar5E M WgT SEpEROn 208 2 mals reddEne. Foriama o 152 oever enTegar o
el e, Bk chie2 Ch 080782, o Enrprad 8 rinc s e it di e e Eetrind 68 & ko sk, 0 e
wnrd barlnen m e camgm dean ndptg [ e W lzce ez his A s el e
chizingiata foapareha bnil22 60 1210 05 EEEESSNTE praGISES e o pattels o gl clagam, halamamia & sas cunes,
conm el @ evhiar posshaed s ofohias regadaa s no ma -2 skee B na Seioe, & hrones a reckalopent das robcrlals das gue 52 eompdha
i mgarele, [ dboasirie abuaran do@eadocls mar o b do e el v ergresa d oz bzegha dad g ] juda lan
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FRANCAIS

BIEMWENLE

Haus vaus re=wrzians d'aveir choisi notre skfviglrrsss. deant d Jliliser et appars| Slecamésager e pour carain
une Lililiszaficn optimale, line aftentsement le=s instruetinns

L Megunes de obcuritd viskss jci duisent le reque gincendle, déleciracnicn et de Blessures oroqu'slies sam
CrTECAEMent SUkes Conssrver 1P maniel dang un endroft 0 pour e Toomes et nencns, toart oo me b qaraie,
l= ticket d'achat et Femballage Le cas échédant, ramsfire ces instuctions au futar proaddétaine de Fapparsi] elactm-
mnager. TOUjUrE rspester les iretnucions de Sheirme Je bage o kb mesurss de pebvantion & roques o de
Furtill s athon of U appanel| #ecinique. Le fahrizand ne sora responsaBle d'agcun dommage décnulant du non-respect de
o5 instructons de la par de Mutlisaceu.

PRECAUTIONS D'EMELD

Lewa o'l 3ation de toul appared] Electrigue, 1| comiend oupoirs de qune [pe précaucians suivanteq s mdlon de
=TI

- S'aaaurer g A tension e 8 fréquence du cimul corespandent & <=ilpe | rdiqeées s [éiquetie de clsssficasian de
Fagpansil. 3 ce fest pas ke cs, cantacte o sarvize apresvenie of ne pag utilier & pkiriglaler.

- We 585 brancher o' auires dlectroménagers aimutendmenl gur |8 mame griss, Bu NaQuE de surchanger be cncu dlec-
tiigque =4 de belller l=a fusinles ou de peregques Lt cour -2,

« dfi= déwiber tout risque 4 Tsendie o de ddchamge decirigue, e pag panger e c3ble, b prige, b bese dlsctricue o
Iz réfrigirener dana Meau. N'eiposar lea connexkng Heciques 8 sucm liguice.

r Le =3l i alimentacian Aot Mie slacd de dors quil oy ait aueyr risgue que Quelqu'on ne be 1 par Becident o re
frdouche CoIEUE

« He 3as renforoe, xier apdatin endamimag e ou appuyer s le e Se J'alimentatian = ke poifge des ohjels o1 boeds
franchants dingi que de la chaleur

- We oRs EREr sur ke ciible pour débrancher e réfrugdrater

~ We sas laizer e cdble pecdie du bord d'une tabee oo d'un plen de (ravadl. Faine &5 oris quiil me 20 en Saniach avec
auesne gvree de chaleur su surfase cheuce

« He pas scal=se ni otiliser le oéleigdiaden i le cdble d'alimentzlion cu la prise esd endoimmegde, i |'spoareil fanc-
tiorne mal, &1l est tombé au endom s Je quiljue monibe que sk soil.

- b =88 e panne, exatactes le sereice aprisupntz

v Un cdble o'slimendation s uee prise sndammagdis deil s remplacése sclushBmen: par urd personne qualifss.

- S'agurar gque foutes les connesions decTiques gan praprea et 3aches saant oo brancher le rdfrigdradaur.

« He 3as e branche: & une -allange.

r Le ddeenncher lorquil feat pas utiiad, ou svam de e netioyer ou de be déplese

- We oes 't liser aves une minuser s exiere o wn 3ysteme de contrile & distence indépendae

r G rdfrighraleur el mcludivamenl degling & un ussd® dameglicua.

= W oSt pobck SORGH U U USERE sammers sl Ne paa Fakiliser B Parddie .

« Utilser ce iiigéraleur ur guemenl camine indigué dans ce manuel. Uns inglallatian ir aapropeibe, ainsi gue Faliliss
flor o'ebte3anined o recommendés par (2 fabrisant ou taute Lot utlisation inadéouate poumrienT ovequer un
incendie, une dichame Slecinique o des bleamirg

v Le Tabrica =1 déelime taule respersaniite o9 cas de domenage dessulsn) d'une utilissticn inappropride.

- Le réfripératour pe doft pas Sne ulilisd par dea peesannes soutfrent d'une déficienc: physius, serdorelle ou men
faka, o manquaet d'sipdvisnze 20 de connaiesansad, & mame quelkes maiert 46 femées su quelles ne 3oient
surveillde |ara de san oiilization o ls personns respenssle o2 leur adoumié.

- Lea enfandz dobeer s regier sous sunvellanc: afin de &'ssarer qu'ile ne muent aves lappareil Les gunveiller attendve
ek [ recpum apaarel] e ulilisd arée ofaux.

- Mg oas utliser de produits Shimaques, d'Soondges mos ou de presuits nefayants sbeasits pour rettoyer 'eeérzur du
refrigdrabeur afin o' Gvitar Fsndemmager by aurfasz

- Sadauner que tnibes les parties sant comzchemenl monées avant de Fufiliser.

- Béalizer Fentretien du réfrigémtesr commr e indin. & afin o'en garantic b= 2on foessiannement

1
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= Zncas da panne ou 0 domemage, condactar la serdca apris-vende,

= 5 Fapparei digage de (3 fumie ou une odew im-abiuel & ke débrancher iImmidiatemer ot appeier ke semice bechniges:

- |8 placsr sur ume sarface 1sse, igide et sebie, Soagnd de |3 lumede directe du s kel @ de toue source de chaleur @ecass e,

= Mapas @ place- & prooe mitd da sources da chaleur tedlas que radiabeurs, appa-eils chaufiants, chaud éne ou toud awire
daptreménager produisant da la cha aur.

= Mapag la placar § proomitd dabjeis pouvart Fendommager, 1als qua Aammas (bougies 3 mees] oo dobjats non-
lenan d% Peaw (vase cu vermel

- Faire er gore Juiaucun objet ne tombe sur e Sfrigéreseur o1 qu'ascan liguice ne péneore par Mune Je Ges o verureE.

= |_afabricant décling toute mesponsabiithé en cas de blassums ou de dommages dans [habitation, ou n cas da nonr
spect des consells et précautions Ind quées chdessus

< Sutter la sarchauffe : Pecer le dfrigEraseur dans un endrof 3en wentil, 5 assurer gue 'ar clrcule comactement sur
2 parte amifrz

= “gur garantr un bon fenctionmement, leisser vre distence d'emiron 100 mm de chegee cicé o deriéne,

= Cat appare st muni e’ cordan dalimantation cowr afn g il me s'smmde pas et @ constiue aLcun ahstacle pour
&5 pereonnes. || ast déconsalllé dliliser ure rallonge.

= Ca nifrgérataur me conlien qucun Slament powvant dm epard ou mmpacd par Cutilisateur, Ma pas Bssayer da
“Epamer lapparz|. Cnm:acier |z servicn aprite-venbe

= Ayant da |e brencher aour la aremiére folg, || est consalé Ja pateniar au moins 8 heurcs afn d@ prmettne aux
nuides imternas du compresseur de 58 sabiser,

- air delt powver cinculer comeclamert atour Ju réfrigérateur sfin o'dster qu'i ne surchau®fe Powr Jme bonne vent
atian, suivm ks cons gres dinssallation

ne o e placs & proximis Sun radiatenr ou d'unz chandiére
= Apris genlrinstalé |p ré'ngérataur, 5 a58Er U2 la oVise a5t LcneEsnk.

VEAGE JUOTIRIEN

+ Mapas mettre Talimerte chauds dars le réfrigéraser,

+ Bnur conserver les plais pripards, suima es insiructions indiquées wur femhallage.

A VERTIRSEMENT | Ne pas uliiper Jo mirrens mécanigues o T0uT duine maoyen pour acosEr e rocaes, 3 de degriege.

+ Ma|ama s il sar diout| an mesal pour ratines la gleca ou netoayer e rafrigdrataur, 51 ndces saln, vt liser ure spatals
i plaxt gue.

+ Suhme vmcteman les scommandaiions de Slockegs, Caneulier les inginclions carespandantes

+ 5i e nifrigfmteur est déhmnckd, sl 3'%end no en cas de coupure d'#aciricild, petanter te 1 4 & minines avand dz
& radlumer, D e cas contrzirg, il ne s rematine pad enmarche.

AVERTISSIMONT ; QAT REFRIGERANT (NFLAMMARLE

= Janger | Requs o' incendie ot o'explos on Le gaz réfrigémnt gt inflammabls e dort #re menpadd axcdushement par
e perganne qualiive. He pas perfarer ke luke nifrig éram.

= Atlention | Risgua Fincendie et Fexplasion. Cantacme 'sdminigiadion comadente powr 3 informeer gur les déchate
déquipsments derctrigues & §lectraniques {IFFF) en v da leur rdutiliset ony de qur meyclage gt de bewr collects.
edislriouteur e Fadryinisiret on coroetente wmus. nformers 3ur les procécures el e poes bl s les plua @'liceces
#n vue June éliminati o respasiuguea de l'envirannemant.

L cicui nifrigirant cortent le gaz ritrigérant isobutane (RE0C2). Makré s compstib 8 aves Femronnermes, co gac

a5t inflammable, assurar qu'aucyne pariz du ciult na soit endommagén s zours dy ransport gt de Finstallatin,

= AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pac entommager be circal eidfrigirant . Me jamais uliliser le néfrigieataur si be circuit réfrigérant
w5t enclammaga ' 5i e 2rcur 54 dftériare, n'an appracher aicune scurce da chalaur au masanau inflammable, Wan-
liler scignrusement |z pitce dans laguale s rauve e édiga-ateur

sl dangerew guune parscme o dualifee Tenie de e o,

= . pibce dans lagquela I Mifgémteur msl instalé cevmit resuer ad moins 1 m? pow £ g de gaz réfrigémant.
quariitd et ke type de gee i géramd sont indiguds dens Ins ceraclfin stigues echmigques.

= Mapas mettre Tautres apparsls dlecirques (zomma une glackrs) dans le rafngérater, sauf 5i catta possibiling a5t

toiguez par ke fabricam.

= N pas metie on sl slane s e v, el gu e des adersnls coombnant On ppl s ritamnalde, cans ki e,

= Saswurer quaucune partie du circuit -#frigérant ne so1 endommagez au cours du ranspors e de [ nstallation,

= Syiter ez Aamimee of ket sources d'irflammaticn.



= Yanlllar soigneusamant & pidce dans Bqualie 58 trouwe |@ retnigénate -

* || g5t damgereux Fattérer los camactérstiques techniguss de o aroduis ou de ke modi®er de quelque maniéme que ce
sQit.

* Un cible Jalimer=ation andommagd peut provoques ur court-zreat, unineerala oo re décharge $actriqua,

- Car Slectroménager est hurd. Le Jéplacer ave: précaction. Pour fiter kes blessures au dos ou tout auire type de
begssumm, damancer 'aide 4'ne syt parsonne au Wiilisar un moutien mecanicue pow Finstal &

» Buiter denposer |2 réfrigérateur &2 lum ére du solell de manitre grolorgée,

- Latdlectraménager est aaclusrameant desting & Jn usEge domestique.

* Tos les composants édaciiquas (eisa, cihls dalimensatior, campresseur, aic.) doimnt gom remalacds par une
peersanne Jualifia.

* W= PAS LITILISER DE RALLONGE, Ltliser uniquamen Lnq prisa murals, e pas rancher e ralngerateur & una prse
& lanuellr sam branchés A'auires apparrils

- 5 assmer g2 le cdble e risgue oas o &re ap el o endommiege, au nsque de fare sachauffer ‘appare| at de
pemvaquar un Incandie,

LISTE DES PIECES

1. Elnglres rdglabe =g en haulzur

T Chamidre

1. Plede rilnhiee

4. Payunnages pore

5. Sanport metsli e pour
boueiles

5. Termoeral riglssie

.....

Lo
Tl
-
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COMPMENMGCONS

OEBALLAGE DU REFRIGERATELR

+ G pradult 8§t amballd poor le protéger durand 5o transpan. Batirer Bous les #dments de l'emballega autour o
4 Nint@rieur Qu produ & mais me pes metioes la modsie dieolation présemte sulour des tuysss #ibsbe sur ls partie
amibre Corgarvar I8 carion anging. @ |es autres éléments de 'emballegs dans .~ ligu 50, lls gardimnd § protager
|e praduit an zas d'wun ravepon ultéeips. |la pewmrt e éoalemen utilisées pour ambéger 8 el rigiratecr quand ce
damee- n'apt £33 ullll s, 51 vous devaz |eber o cartan. |e recyoler dana la mesae du poaeible,

* Les & éments en plasligue consliue; un isgue dasphymie pour les animaux de compagn e, les beods of les enfants.
Il BE1 par consaguen préfiEe de les recyclar,

+ érifimr guiil ¥ 2 boutes les parties citées dans les peges précédentes.

+ Deower complatement |e cable dalimentation et wirfer cu'il n'esl pas endomimage, e gas util ser e réfrigeraear
i ce dernier Ju le cible dalimentation est endommage ou ne forctionne pas cormecteren, En cas de dJommge,

CONFUITEr N8 B0 28 Apres-vemie &n v Juna reaeraton o dun remplacement du preuit.

+ Zassorer que le efrgeratecr es! déranche avant de le nesloyer 2 interieur, Nesioyer Iinldreur of les acoessoines
interngs paee un chifan dou o imbibé deau Siede et de proclil nettowant meudre, Ce nethoysge aliminera § poissidne
ot coniriauers a atténuer I'ocheur du aroduit neuf. Bian sicher apris. Imposant ; re pas iiliser ca produit netinyam
abra=* ou de poudre & récurer m risue dzhimer ke evelemenl

INSTALLATION DE L& POIGMEE DE PORTE

La man velle pat dmontde por Faciliter Femaslage. Hle ginztalls facilement en subant e ingtruclions

+ Fiver bas deies vis (1) wur e pare.

 Place b mantvelle en métal (20 sur bes dows vis des mianibre & falie coicicer ces coux demidres aves lps orifices de
la manhele.

+ Zarier |z wie | 1) sur la partie infineore de ls mankazlle.

INSTALLATION OU RECRIGERATELR
Bvant 3% rtallier ln rifrigdmber, line attenthm ment oo marwe ot sivre [ne msinctins,

1. Placer |a rETigérabeur sur une purface SiEd @ e plate afic d'éier quill ne Taese du bru. Feesarer qua |a scd st
suffizamment riésistal pour suppariar e poids di rafrigérataer quand calubol e alain

2 8 be rédngerateur est placd sur un 1aple, Ingtaller une plercha en bods evire ke apis et lo réfngdvetenr Placer ce
produit sur un fapis pewl eriraines e décoloraticn du tapiz en mson de (3 chaksur mise par le compraasaur.

3 Cel éleetoménager est cong pour 58 1enir debout seul el pon pe.r Bie ancastrd ou inslalli sue un sppork

4. En Ir déplagant, ne pas incliner le refrigérzteur & plus de 257,

% Eviter a5 endroits ol be iétrigératewr seroit sapcesd & ba lur e du seled, & des sources de chalaur (choudibn, poile,
radialeur, ez, |, & des lempEreiures ambiares extremement basses oud Jre hurydig escessive. Linstzller danz la

parlie |a plus freche de la pikce permetia Téconcmiser de 'Erergie.

ML



Masilpuler svec praceution | Neazrser a.cune farce aur aueuna pariie du réfrigbratewr camme le cordsnaanedr ou
la porte. Les raik méallkques araés 5003 be réfrigmteor peuvensd coomporter des bords tranchanie. Déballes mimc
pré=autian. Me pee faine tramer e réigérataur. e acaller d endiod cheds avee prisaition afin d'3eier ds rayer e sal

Exigancos [idaa b Faspaca

= Inataller |z réfrigerateur e talle manigre qu'il y ai auffisamment Segpace paur sunrin la pors.

= Samsuier jue 'zl peul cioule [ibisment & Farrife, pow periredie au compressew e oo comfensaeun de ehoidic
areciemant. Leisser au maoine 10 mr fesssce 4 Namibe e1 30 mim de chague ciba.

Nheall#men

= Fawr fonctionner cormectament, be rafdgdraieur dait Sir= niveb& 5l n'esl pae riveld, |3 porte ol I'sligremsent du |oind
magnétique e Coinclderant pas

= Frour nive 2 be rEFrigératsaur. régher un ou |es deux pede da e base.

REGLAGE U THERMOSTAT

= Paur metirs [e réfrgéradeur &n marcte fare bourmes b malletss du chermesiat jusqu's (o sampérature sounaiée
Coastbl madlafhe pat tibde & Prddle eur o Efriglraleur, g |3 fd b sup s,

= Lex rEgleges O (CFF) - B (WAK) permettent de régler la tamplrrture intdrisre du néhgéateur

Rislage [ (OFF) . me fanctionna sas. (Paur éeirdre, murmss [ molletts |uaqu's O

Reglage 7 (Minj - saleur |3 plus basse (t=mpératore inérsure la maoins fraide) .

Rbglage B (Man] valsr L plus & apds [ramipifatie mmdrisre la phes iraids).
FEERA A RGUE : la ternpdrature du réfrigératey - vadera en fonctian d= la guaniité de haltes d= conserse/bout=iles comser-
wied § intirisor ot de bs tréquencs B eouells (| @57 ouvet. L 18 pifsture mesl pas |p mame dans toutes lex paries
It jeures. Lo pariie amidne es] s plus rodde. Maintenir = holtes e corterde of les baouheilles @oigrdes de |s pariie
amriére afin &'twiter que lewr contenu m= se congihe # de facliter la crculation o= Fair froid.

FEERAARGUE |4 pesttian O (Eleint] du thermoatad indique que le retAgdraleur e Sleint, ¢ compns 1) 231 encre beee
ché. =1 feisam pouraer la modlette wes |2 gauche, le éfrigéraler se melim audomatiquement en mathe. Cuand &
réfrigdratesr ne ve pas e il cursni Lre longue péiade, e d2brencter &1 |alsssr & sare suerte

Bacs of uait

1a
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STOCKAGE DES ALIMENTS

1 U PATPRATIRAL Tt 350 ke (W L cnABrvatian b eurt saeme de s Mlimesis (e Latemperaiuns du rérgasnteur
ware g1 fonction de |2 quanlitd & alimens conservds & Finléneur, de |a empéature amaiame ef de ba T Aquence &
laquidie i exf cuver!. Rigler |2 thernasiat e merdee stiquabe.

1. pfn 2'agsurer un refuidissement corecl el déceromiser d= Férergle, ne pas lalsser = réfrgdrateur cuvert Irap
langna™as £ rop Eouvenl. Me pes sunchamer e s igé-ataur o ISSEer JEHET 0'=9pacs enine &8 BEments gour
lmisner pasner o froid. ke as bloquer les conduits de werCilatice

3. Les eagives sanl reglables 3 différeses haoeuns, en Tenction des besoins.

COMSEILS D'ECONOMIZ D'EMERGIE

» Flacer I= refrigErater dand 5 martie & Pl Tafche 08 1o pece, & FScAm ' wies §onerelis Sectre méndges prosdul
saril g |a chalsr #1 22 la uimigre d/reste du sabsl.

= L er mefroidie et aliments oo bt Eoltsont avant de b rerine 0 Efrigdratea

= He pas surchanger le #frighratsr. L sun=targe oblige ke compresseur § *onetios ner phus |orngtemps.

= Erballer cofrechsnni- s aliments. Mefoper ¢ cheher Bt embalaqes avant de les meire s cefrigErdes pour
Eiter La Torm 3tion de ghre

= Me eountir aLcun eoraaniment aves du papler alu=inium, papler Egftal au des servietbes o padler. G| intertie
dans b circin sllon ot radun FetiestdlE.

= Ranges l=s aliments d= mank# e & 'sser cirzuler Fair aubour.

* Hepas ler |4 pors anert: plus mpgbemps gue aeestaine,

» FaAsLres que s Alirmenis i fouchent pas (e fond e compaiinents

* Nie pas mitire be thernostat & e bemparalune Bop Bisse.

WOUS PARTEZ EM VaCAMCES T

« Wacancas caartes | baissar fometlanner e rk(rgieataur pour 422 vazsmess infériewrss b un maois.

= Wneancas longues | 31 e néfr gdrateur sest pas uillis8 pensdant une »ériods prakongée, refrer tous k=3 aliments = le
déhmncher. Methoger et been sécher Pindénecr. Pour ®ier les odeurs et Fappamicn de moisisaune, lasaer (o pore
legbremant cuverte (la bloguer pour qu'elle ne g Tarme p23). 55 rddrigeeataur reste o, sunvsler les enfanie
T dtter 1ot bleasure



DEPLACER LE REFRISERATEUR

1. Cbrancaer le iETigarataur et it rer tode |2 aliments
2. Fermar g7 bioquar la poria et |2 cdble d'allme-iation avec du ~uban adhéef passaml par dariss le réfrigdateur.
Rt toouites lea pankes démontables, les emballer avec du e adhéstl sfin qu'ell e ne bougent pas pendant ke

Eranaper
2. En "onct on du modéde, souleve |8 perlie avent du réf-gémteur pour 8 faire reder akss facilemer: ow visaer les
plads vera le heat afin gue ces Jemiers ne rapent pas ke sl

AVERTISSEMENT | Ma jamals soulear e rifrigdrataur per |3 porta
4, Frotéger exiésicur @wee o Couverture au un Has Joux ef metelessd ot sesurer que ke réfrigdrates am en
pasilion varticale pandan; son iranspor;,

METTOYACE ET ENTRETIEMN

Db aniher g éfig&aieur svant d= |8 necioyer.

HETTOVAGE INTESIEUR

« e a5 werser deau sur le ndf igéraleur.

- Wetuoger imtdrievr rdqull Brement aves L oe anlrcian compoaie de bicarbonate = d'eay Céde (5 mi0,s [deavd
r Meinaper 23 sooEsasines ddpankne B Meau el du sevon. Ne pas lea matine au | dveveiseelle.

- e nas Hilser de produll nettayant abeasit.

- Rincer enaufte & Fzau claine et e2cher scigneusement

« f2eBE T maettoyd Fint&neur, e rebrancher.

HETTOYARE EXTERIELR

+ Matoyer 2 partie extémege & Feau téds ot au savan. HE P&S wiliger da prod © meticsant abeasif,

+ lapartie Alfrieure compartant des ééments paintus, la netinger aves précautinn,

* Urg ou dee fois par an, ratirer la pouss &re présenia sur |a paria ameéne ot sur e comorasses, & Fakde dun@ roage
on Jum aspiratewr, 'accumuladicn de poussiére peud affacter le rendernem do réfrigérataur et 2imingr ume 2ngmen-
latonde & consommation dénena,

Attentien

+ b ameis natinyar Fapparail avec des produits ratiovams acidas, obra sifs, builau, contanams; des sclvanis, 24 avec
une Spongn inae. He pmais uliiszr de lquides inflammazbles cu de spreys de tetoyage, les g2z émis par ces suos-
1ances pouvand enirafner un nscus d'incandie ou Jasplasion.

+ ke jamais nettoyer be réf-igéabeur 24ec un apperel & vapeur. Lhumide:e pour-ait s'accumder dans les compasants
Eectiiques gt enireines un nisgue de déchmye Eecirigue | La vapeu comsde peul endommager les smlies e plos-
tigue.

* Le relrigerres e B complstement sec mvan; J8re remis en mache

* Leeg Fmles ssgahelles o les soorants ooganiques peuvel abimer les parties en plascique [camme (& us d= Slon
|8 jus dhberm & parlic @k Peevwee dorange), i qus kb prodats setbopacts coerbenant de Pitid e sobtique, Cet
suaganc=s ne dovent erier en contact avet aucune parie du rédngé-ateyr,

ir
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RESOLUTION DE PROBLEMES

PRIBLENE
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ek arribel 5. Bk wom pdvinnds, e s, D e s sarisale, onbal p2-bas samacterani.

Wil groLTn ol IR Fad 5t newer s Un allment ol Bne bals Sen qul S6St reneeed &1 13 pur il 1emoyt par
perAEpsr 48 rueenaea rekans.

Toamrw qeascer aym rizbrinm o ports.

Wikl yue les Hag oy wi bew compar lrent o cerestern e me bkl
Vikrfier gom s ot de e ports n'erd par didormd o diching

Wikl yuw le rifriphrate o1 md cxarecierend ik

whrifiar guwle ilvigdrsles: pal placi per vre aafas ek, nisalie ol ctubla

wrifigr 0 Fectériar gue be lfrgdawlen rel e canbad o mpan arimaie,
Brakxd2 gargoull el e da boullkonnamernk -k nchpeam ke Eassage o | iquide rifrigdant dans B de
S VTa CE ] aatnaime.

Son oyl pma d'vas: e ad ol e'spt delepn gl e¥couks ne e dy déghaene,

31 e doncser e exl gt (gl o comg Y Ercl . [ gag it inciee nuel e copressar
tanienne nanTalamert, Lol BRage o 21 MRS LT et e nuyant pendam 012 oourte pévicoe d2 temps.
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RECYCLACE DES EMBALLACES ET DES APPAREILS USES

5 arsurer que toues |ea Termeiures somt Inutlisables, retirer lafles portels o recyclez-ladles st parsment.

dvortissoment — risques chimiques ; na pas permeting ges 04 endsts jouemt avec de viess apparsils Sectrominagers.

Se renselgner suprks de Madmintsiration compélemhe su sujel des procidures de recyclage.

= Awant de recycler un aapsrel| Aleciraoménegar wsd, s'aserar quil @5t éeint e qull n'est pas dengareus, Jébancrer
lappared el Faire em sorte goe les Te meluras scienl inulllisables pour Edter boul rlegue dacodent avec |as enfants.

= Asterilon : le systima de nidnigéretion contian des gaz &1 daes liqudes nifr gérants exigeant ung gestion des déchals
spéralizfbe

= Comtribuez & protégar Fenvimnnemand en respectand sinclement les méshodes de moyclage appropriaes et nan
palluantes.

* He pas pammathre que @5 animauy e comaagnie o |as enfamis jouant asec femaallage. Recytlarles sacs en plas
tique: de maniére sire.

= [couper lw carion &1 mocEaus &1 e recycler, Ure parde da Femiaollage est fabnquée en polydthyléne. Les lms &
bulles et le remplissage en pokpéth e ne contentent pas dhydrocarbu res Suonés e peuverd donc Etre recyodés,

AVERTISSEMENT [ A"n d'évroer que le5 enfants re genferment 3 'imtenear en uant, 51 Fappared st muni d'une
fermetare;

= kpire en gorie que cette derniére soit ingtil sable gvent de ranger I'appane:

= Retirer e porbes.

= Ranger ke Atagéres & Fécart afin gue b= erfants ne pulss=ri morte dessus facilenent.

= Couper o chble dalimentation auss prds de Fappere] que pasaible.

= 5l ce réf igéEraleur, danl b port= es! munbe o'un joinl magnitguee, reinplace an vieil appans| muni d'un syetéme de s
gol S b T ou |8 Sonneral e, 1aire en sorle gue e sys18me de resa i &ail inunilisable svanl de recycber Fappacell.
Catte phicacdion B Tem que dek enfants ca des arima ne K enfesment [BT INBOEAnE & | Ire i

CARACTERISTIGUES TECHMIQUES

R Caraeien stiques
Tangkin 2I0-ZA00 AL
Fréqusncs 50-60 =2
Dimenalane A4 1 402 = SUO MT
Capatits 5L
Centficals CE & RaHg

Bl o ik o Tt aliodanman SO RSAE, SOORWR!GE @ SOTTAOAGE colsamean b ideeon g | e on 46 solodenie
s les dquiperrente: dleciriqeen ared qee B8 on dee: dichete, o symiols de 2 prubalis hemie e cos e
I'emizallage Iedigue Fagfgathan Jeimnirer b2 prodek, & 12 Tn o g2 we oille. en b2 cdparans des aomes Sécheis. LolEateur dof dong
TetzLim | Eppeand |, orags T et ples ol ke, B0 conoe de v diza et 4 R Toni Les o Seeraes gy, oulE relBUmer i wededl
Izt P ey wppuara | ek da e bype, 1o q¥. lina ol | Fffrmndas mbaaate oo dizpe i nelled pzorlee poces-
_ o srensHe de reoeslape, de nEeweet of A8 imdeelion resgesiez e fe Ferw morermenk coemid boe & e §serloe b oot nbgai i
sur Perwiromng mam ef s ko serid, o1 Fovorkee ke rerpodag e das maidioae: qel compesent | dspesh P, 23 Imd i on obushs: du greduh

jeu' Pubbadler g g igyr Esa e dan iz an e jre bl
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BEKWVEMLITO

Grarie per aver soelia il nostra Frigarfera. Prire di wilizeere quests sletradamesticn & al fing o garartrne il migliar
e, leqnere sttentamente e isinue oni

Se sequite in modo Sortetta, b msure di sicunerea qui indicate idusona || dsctio di intendic, szancs setirica & |egio-
nil Canteryans B roanisl® i on lueqe Aeon ped (Ut asnsfarinl, corme ancke 1 JatanTia, 1a riesa s FacL st @
la scainle. 5= necessara, consegnace quesie istruzioni al fdun proprietanin dell'slettradomesticn. Secuiee sermpre &
siry tiari handamnerrtall di sicmerrs @ b rosune di prevens ane del fschi quando £ ABZEE un eErmadonm eslio &= oo.
il fehhrcarte non sard responsabile di slcun danns dedvante dallinosserianss d queste sfudond da pere delidene

ISTRUZICNI O S5ICUREZ 24

Cuando & uAilizze un apparecchio efiico & NECESEArED 4t SEVANE SEMpne & precauion fondemental di sicurezzs

* hmshourars’ che || idtaggio & la Frequenza del ciccuile cormspendano a quelli indicatl nelf etichena di classific aions
cellapparecchio. S&non fedse cuesln || cisn, contaitane || safv2io postiendiia = non Lallizzste || frigosifen

* Kuan colleyare contemporaneamende alld elelimdomestici alln slesso clrculle, poldee yuesio pulrelibe spyaccan-
ca'lo g camportane labrciaturs dei TusiBili o caugste un eonocincuil

~ Per gitare incendi & aceriche eletinche, non iramengers Il cevo. s Spine, |4 base setrics o || corpo g8l figan e,
Esitare || conlatts ra louidi e co | egament] detTicl.

= |l co i alimentazione deve apbene [OALHORSTS i MDdo 18lE 44 KoM rischiane o pa skl et liralo accidental-
menle u possy eesere f intmlcio.

» b Doroens, plecans, schisciang, pramen o darmeggiace il cavo di alimentazions @ protsgoerio da superfici affilate
o dal calome.

* GQuanda & scollega il Trigurilens, tenere Terma |2 saira = rontirre (| ceea.

+ M s are che || cend resll Bpoess sl barde d Un [avelo o un sianc. Evitafe che el 0 cORCAIDS con ke fane di
CAS'E & S0 BLpiel B2 lde.

~ Mhan solleare né agane |'eanarecchio ge Tl cavo o 1a spina dono dannegpiat o il ‘rmeEfﬂ gla Tunzicnanda in maniera
impropeis, & caduio 0 B 3140 cannegalets In qualche meda.

* In caso di guasio, conteTtare || servizio pastvendita.

» La sosiifuzione del civa o della saina damvsqoiall deve sager effetiugte sohe do petsondle autanzzaln, pel eyiane
exemiuall Feshl.

~ Prima di callegere il frigzrifers, assicurarai che Ui | collsgarsenti elTnic siana pulni e sseiutt.

= b £0legane quagto eletinadomegtico & una prolungs.

 GQuanda rin &k, duranie la pulizia o l» spostaments, scollegare Mepparecchio dalls comente elelthca.

+ Lanastebahio mon & progeriats por eitere U E2a00 con un tmer 2E1R Mo 0 Ul & Shame di cont hallo re 1000 seperain.

* Lapnsreechia & progeiists eals per |uss damestico nor per Fuss eammesciale. Man utlizzane i lucghl allapets.

= Utilizzate || frigorifero soko secondo e madaink indicels fel mamssle. Linsle|azone irdsbite, Tutilizo di sto=sgor
raon gugperi dal ubbricante & cualsiesd B Utliz2e mon Indicato pud caukers INGEnd, Boariche sl iche o infar-
1uni.

= Il fabbrizante nor & reapacdabile di lesionl causane & un iz ineoite.

= Il Triggawriferz nian B progedtaio per 1AIZED 8 prrie d| persone can capaoth fgiche, sangorisl o menteli ridotie & con
Fancenza i esparienza & conoScents 4 meno She Hon siano supery sianme o dapongano & SN F ™
alTugn dellappareschio fomile ¢ alle perona responsabile della lom alourezza.

» Supervisnare | Bambin affinche non gioching 2on fepparecchio. Superisionans i Bambini con anerzione quande
un spparecchio wiene util 22810 in lond pregenza.

» Per (8 pullzin dells superfici estemne de! frigonfens non ilEzers procotl chimicl, paglietis in acciale o debeqenti
abrashd, cnde evitere 0i danneggiane lappancehio,

= Prime | utilizzane Tapparecehio. verficare e bt e part slana aasamblate corretiamenbe.

» Exaguire |a manutenzione dellappanecchio secando quanto indicalo per assicurarne | Someflo funZonamento.

= Ir i T everiuall evare o dermeqqiament ded prodotte, corettane il servizde poetvendia.



= 5p dal Tigonfers fupnesca de' fuma o un odoee siang, 500l egarn Immecialamenta @ contatam || serzi tEcnicD

* Poskzicenarlo 54 una swpericie uniforme, rigida & stakik, lortsma dalla luce diretta o da fomti & calore ecoessmn,

= Won poseicnare I frigorifen vicinoa formt) d ca e coma sermossdon), tomedi o aftn eettredomesicl che emanano calora,

= HWan posizlonara l'apparecchio vicing ad appetil che possara danneggarin come famme (candels accesa] o altr
D90t che contengar acgua {un vass o un dlechiene).

= Esitare e sul frigorfero cacano aggesi o entring del liquid dalke aperturs,

= Il fakb-icams non & resporsabile di infortuni 2 danni alla propistd derbantl dallinasservanea doi conzigli @ cddle
PRCLEI N S0RTA LD

= Futtare || sumiscalcarmanto; pasirionars l'eletrodomasticn in un amblente ben verdilate, Yerificare che la parte por
sberl oo Jed Frigarifern sla soggetta a una buona ventilazions.

= Per asseumm un mighor funzionamenn. kscats suogni it del Figonfern s sulla parte posterion: aca 100 mm o destarza,

* l'apparrcchio & dotato di un can di alimemaziene norte che riduce che il percolo di grmighi e infralol. §i sconsiglia
|'utilizze & una prolunga.

= Han contiene parti che possano essere riparsie o sostiuite dalfutente, Contattare d servizio postvendia g non
procedere autonomameme ala sestiuzione.

= Prma dal primoorblizze, 5l consigha i abendane almenc 8 ore prima di collegam | apearecchig, aFfinché |'chio possa
gumgers al compressore.

= Par pertare un wamscaldamento, informa al frgondem deve pelar esserciuna buona wendllazione. Seguee ls |siTumomn
relative all'mstallazione affinc i si garantisca la ventilazione sufficiemhe.

- Lapparecchic nan deve assers poslonato wicine a mdialon o fornelii.

= Dopo Iinstallazione ciel Tngorifem, wrificare che b spina msti accazsibils,

USDQUOTIDIAKD

= Hean riparte aliment cald denina il frigorifers.

= tuanco s consermnn degll alimenli precalt), seguire e istro=ionl del conbenlisne

AVWERTENZA! boan correre a dispositial meccanid o alire eolution] per veleeizzare | processo d scange 2menlo.

= Hean wtilizzane rosl ure ginoenento df metelo per elimindre | ghiaccko o puline || frigerifern. S necessarin, ricomene £
e spatols in plestica.

= Seguire rigofosamenle | consigll Of congeryezione. Comsullers |e felatve Bnuionl.

= In caga Al aeallegamanin, apegriments dal friganfers o inferrumicre dela eoerante, aftendese 72 3 0 5 minut prima
di aczendeds nusvamente. | 1enieliy’ di sccencione effetiuet prime di quess interal o nen swranna sleun i,

AVWERTENEZA: GAS REFRIGERANTE INFIAMMABILE

= Pericolol Blsckio di roendio e esplosione. | ge religerare & infiammabile @ pud esdere menipolote sclo de ser-
sonale aulorizeaty. Mon Turere il uba refrigeante

= Precauzione! Rischic d incerdio ed esplosene. Conlamane |a rek2liava sulanth municipale per riormaz oni sulls
amalti~ente del RAEE per | iilizzo, i deiclo @ i necspern degli gteaal Il digtribotame o Psmeninigiazione boecake
Torniranno ke informedani relathe ai canali e alle poasibifmeé pid efficaci e anuali digponitdli per @ emahimento &
el przterisll In un'otlica eososienible,

Il circuiba refigesanie cantiene il gas reflfigerents lsobutand {RE00E, che, nonostanie offra wstlims compalilélng
ambieriala, & inflammabile. Azscurars’ che dursnde || treeporo & fingtallazene dell elettrodomestico reseuns pare

ol circuiio venga danneggiate.

= AWVERTENTA: Mon damnedgg@ie il circiite refrvigerante. Mon utifzzere mai Fappereschio se il circuloo efigerante &
Awrrevginin! 5 il proote ) ompe, nen @y eindn a nesauna fonbe di eelars, innesen o fusce, ventlare efficace
menle [ £18N 2 i el i he,

= Tentetivl df ipammors dall'appaenchia svoftl da personale non auferizzate passors svere ConpeguUenze DEfco o

= Laslarza in coiwerh posigeralo il fogoidera dorebibe esseie di almene 7 m® per agni B g di iefrigeranie. La quan-
1itd e il tipo di refrigerante aona indicati relle Specifiche tecniche.

- Hanutilirzare shn apparenchi eletned fune gelatiera, per espmpie) denten il frigorfers, a mesn che tale Clilizzo nos
#la slala apprevats dial labbrcanie.

= Heon consenvere alfimterna delappanecchin snetanee eap i, come bombnketis per semesol ron ompulsoe infammabile

= hasicurarsi che durande d Basporle & retellazcne dell'slefiodomestico nessuna parie del eircuile efhigeans
engE danneppiate.
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+ Eviare Samma libere o somgenti ofinnesco

* Yerdlam el cacemenie la Sanz in gyl 5/ Tov,

- Afterare ke specifiche ol podotho noquakche mode pud aver ConSeQUeErDe per cokees,

+ Evertuali danni arecati al cavm di alimemazione possone causars corfcoircuitn, mesncic a scarche eletnche,

- Lekemmdomesilco & pesame prestare anenzlone durame gl spostament. Per evitare lesloni alla schiena o di ato
tipo, chisdene aivto ad un'aa persana o nchisdes assiFenza meccanica par Iinstallazione

* Eviare Fesposzione prolurgata del frigorera ala luee del soke

+ Lekmimdomastic & progetisto 5o per | wso domestcn.

* Qualsias compenende glettrico (spina, ravo di al mentazione, compeessom een. ] deve essene sasttuita dal persn-
nale autcrizzeso.

+ MOM UTILIZZ&RE LHA PROLUNGS, Lilizzare esclusivamenda |a presa a mum, Hen collegane || figarnifern a una presa
a rul sana rallegati aliri appamecchi.

< Yerfficame cre | cavo sulla parte postencre delfeletrodomestcs nom 5@ schiacciado o danneggiato, visto che poimeh
be sumiscaldarsi & prownrcate un incendin,

ELEMZC DELLE PARTI

1. Ripimna regolabile 0 aherza

I Coroine.

T Predini regdabili.

4_ Fipiani dellg ports.

5 Bupporio medalics per botiglie
& Temmastalo reqolakale.




IMIZ 1AM O

APEATURA CONFEZNINE
Il prehatin disgone o un imballaggin =92 ko prategge dai danni durania il trasporta, Rimucyane 4000 | matanale 4
imballeggio presente atiomo e denno eletredomestico, ma nom rimuovers [a schioms molarte che woelpe § tubi

nalla parte posierene, Concerang la scatola oviginale in cartone 2 | matenall in un luoge cure, Saranna Wil per
prevens - r danri qualnra in fitum si drsesse mepnrtare il matericle 2 per conervare il frigorifern durante prriods di

milizze Incesa di emaltimenio del cartong, Jcidana ikt | compoenenti compatibs

Limhallaggin m plastce pud rmagmsentare ur pricesa di asfissa per anima;, neonat # bambini, parianto, per motivi
Jiscurezza, & recesse’ia getian ta i nfiub noclabl

verificzre che siane incluse Wwiie ke parti nciceie nel e pagir e precedeni.

Sroinlare completamenie i| cave @ conirallarke, cosl da indneguare evenbuali passial) dann . Mon Gtikzzaee Velettro
domestco s | frigor fero o il cavo ¢ almentazione preseniane gualche damo o non fuzionaro coretlamente.
In caso o danr, corsultare il nosiro seevigio posteendila per procedee §la ipgmacone o ol sostiucione del
prodta,

Frimp ¢ gulbre ndeng g gli gcoerson oon aogee livgda, penng mechidy ¢ mpore neulg, prsigureesi che il Frigg-
nfern 513 scollegatn dala corrende, Ir questo medo, sema imassa @ pabmre e il fipico odare di un prododtto muscAn.
Quindi, exciugar o bene. Importente: 1an utilczane celengendi 0 poheeri abiz sive poiche ov nano Iz rifmdura.

INSTALLAZIOME DELL A MAMIGLIA DELLA PORTA

A zauga o restrlzlanl o imballsggio, la merglia & smovata. E acsslb 2 Inserirla faclimente, ssguendn le lstruzlon),
+ Fissam & due ili [1] sulla porta.

+ Ingerine la maniglia In metalke (21 sulla due witl appene morale e fare in moda che colnckdano can i due fori sulla
maniglia,

+ Btringere e due witi {31 sulls parte mfenore dello maniglio,

INGTALLAZIOHE DEL FRIGDRIFERD
P=ima di inzlallare | frigoeifana nuova, leggere sttentamanta || manuale e attenegi ) o igtruzioni sag et

1. Fosiganare | *rgorifen w un paime oo stabile e lisellsio sffirché fyzcia meno umore. sesicuarsicheil pavimes-
i0 sle safficientamenia reaigiente per sapportare il e30 de'3pparscotin & sl sarica.

1. 5e foase receasane pedizionan: il frigonfen su un tappeto, inzerie un pennelka in legno trail frigerifero e (11appess
siegan. Poaizianare || frigonfary su un tapoeos porebbe cadsare Jna scoorimenta & guestubimo, a cause del
salore pmessn dal compreseare

3. Lsdetiradomesncn @ ansgetieta per r2atare 0 posiz'one dE 80l0 & N0A PEr S3BEre Incas3atn 0 C03IZIONatn BU J°
supparin



4, Ourame ung spostemenis, nan nclinare il Tngar fero clirz | 45°

5. Evrtere ke zone dowe [ebetrodomesiico sarebbe esposio a e 3¢l snle, fomti di calore (fomelli, stufa, termosfane,
e, ], temperaiure ambeeniali meho basse o cor molty umidits, Posipanare nela gona pi fresca deda stanza per
rispanTiare Enevygia.

Maneggiare com caral Non eserciare pressione 5. DESSLT componente, 2ame il condensatore o |3 porta, Le grighe

metalliche presendi sala parte infeore de frigorifera possono asere dei bordi 2ffilati. prestane semgre attens ome

durarse l'sperum della corfezione. Mon rescinare il frigorifero e colocario nella posicone frale con atiencione,

affinci non graffi il pavmento

Requisi di spazio
+ Posiziongrs il frigorifars in modo da lascisme abbastanza spazie xer aprea la pora.

' figgicurars: ome [Bria possa ciree e liberamerda ulls 2are parteiore del tiiganfero affinck# il compressore e il
condensabors poasans rat reddaral. Lesc 2re slimana 100 mm el spazio sulls parie posteriome 2 50 mm 3 lati.

Allincamento

+ Affinché possa furzionae corettamante, [aletirooomesdica dews essera allineato, Senan & dritio, le porte a L hiy-
aura magnetica :i;ill'ln nan samero omilcrmi,

+ Per dlineara |l frigorifero, eqolam una o avirambd | ped! dedicat dalla basa,

=

WALOAI DEL TERMOSTATID

+ Per far furzionare || frigoeifers, ruotere la ghiers del termostala fing 3 raggungers |3 temperaturs Jesiderata, £
posz bile regalars |2 temparatum ragtand s la marogale 3 contr o del sermostaio che v frova sulla parie soperinne
all'imtema el frigor Tem.

+ Ivakari @ (OFF) - & (WAX}) regolann |3 temparatura intama dal friganifem
Wokore B (OFF): nom fungicrante. £ er spegnede, premorz la mercooks e ruotara fing B rapglungere bo 0.

Wakara 1 (KIn.); va o8 pi basso Camperstam inmmema pio zalda)
Wabara & (Mae.): valnre pid 2/t {bemprmtura interna pii feidda).

HOTA |3 temperatura ded frigarifers varle & s=cond: delle lattne batrighe conseraate all”deme @ dalla Fequenza con
2u 5 apre In porta. La iemparatum imterna vacia in dimrse 2one del frigorifenec la parte pastenines @ gued 3 piln Fredda

Wantenane le latling a e bett gla lortane dal 2 parta poster ore del Trigar lar per eltare che al congeling e egevolare
la cirzalazior & dall’aria frecda,

WOTA |a posicione O oo ) del emostetn indica che il Trigoiben & spento noeosante leneigia continul ed exere
fornita. Ruatanda la manopola del termostatn mrso sinistra, || figon ferm 5l accends aupmalicamante, Sa il frigar e
man warnd i #rain per unigo perindo di cempn, soollegace le sgna e lescian ka pora annchinsa.

Back of unil




CONSERVAIIONE DEGL| ALIMENTI

1. Lo scorqrario del frigonTara d pensalo per la conservas ome di aliment’ freschi aboeve durata. Labemparatura inter
na varia a saconda dellz quantiti d alimentl conservata, della lamparalura ambientale e della frequenza con cil 3l
apre |a prrta. Brgnlare il iermometmo a wennnd 2 del rasn.

2. Per bucna prestanon g raffrecdaments @ nsparmiare energia, non lassare aperte || fngormero per mokin fempo
C Toppo spRss0, Mon sovaccaticam il frigonifeno v lasciere spazio tra gli alimeni, cosl che possa circolar l'aria
fradda. hon boccne | condatl et gzione.

1, E possbile regolare le i ripiani ac alezze vane, a seconda delle necessta,

COMSHELI PER IL RISPARMIC DI EMERG LA

= Pomzianars il fngon fem nella parce pii fesca dedla stanza, lomtasa da elettmdomestici che producono calore = dalla
bt i eth el sy

= Prirta di irkodurh e Frigganifern, albenckene ohe b= Bibile = gli aliment cEldi &0 S raffeddal

= Wor sovraceaicans il frigosifena vsta che il comr pressore impieghenshbe pii tempo & furzionace.

= fsrealgiste Gan St gli Avmeddi & Julire & BEciugare i corterlan oima i metled nel frigarfend, par esitire I Tanme
miane del ghiaccic

= War awvnlgerd nessund s2ampartt del frigarfers Sonm alluminio, cama wegetale & bovag ioli di cata. Qualsiagi feesli
mgrrh inkerleigee rom B aendilacione dellana e cib dduse efhe iene

= Conssrvare gli alimeni in modo 1ale che aria mborng possa arcalare.

= Wi lassiame aperis 1o park del “rhgoritesn olre il lempe fecestatio.

= Azgicurarsi che g aliment’ non evnng in conketza can la gade posienore deqgli scomparti.

= War imposians il aemostalo Sy nd femDersiurs iroppd bass

51 PARTE PER LE VACAMNZIET

= Vmcanse hrevi: in s290 0/ vacanas Inferhar a un meae, lasciane | figorite in foazionemenso.
* Wmzanaa lunghe: 39 Il frigarifars non warmd utilizzaio per seriod) di tempa lunghi, rimunsam bkt gli alimant e seolle
qgerx|a spina. Pulire e aeciugare com stl=zione |'|slemo. Per exitaie |8 forraz one di muffe ¢ cativ adaii, |saciare

le porta eggemmenie aperta (bloccaia affinche non 8l chiude, 38 necessario). Impecia al bambini ['vgreess nelle
wanzaim 2 il frigoetfera & anertn, per etam cha o gt rcastmt
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SEROETAMENTO DEL FRIGORIFERGD

1. Seolkegare || frigonfera e rimuovese gli aliment comesi &l g0 ntemo.

2. Chiuders @ ettaccare (e porte e il casn d alimentaziane con Il nastro adesvo sulla parke posteriore del frigonfem.
Mrerchere | coamponer:] smontabill, eveolger| e etaccarll eon § neaoo ecesb, cosl de impediee || movdmenta
durante (| weE e,

3. A secands del madel ko, solleware ka parte antarione d= frigorifaro par spostarko gl feclments; in sfemativa, aveite
ra vergd il basso | piedi vellgnor per eviiare grafl su) pavimento.

ATTENTFOME! ban salbesarg mai || frigreifern dalla porta

4, Proteggere le pare pateme cel prodatto con une coperta o o mesersle markido e imbotiite @ esmcurarsi che il
frigorfarc rest| fermo in posiziane verticale durante i tmsporto.

PULIZIA EMANUTENZOMNE

Peima di procades alla palizia, S06legere ldetrodomesticns dala commenie

PLULITIA INTERMA

+ Hon vergam Boqua el eletinooomestiea.

+ Pulire regolanmente e cavit wlilizremde une solusone & baes di bicarbanelo e acgua tepida (5 ml di acgua).
+ Pulire saparaiamente gl acce sso, wilizzand o acqua = sapne. Mon levarl n lavastaiglie.

+ Man unl/izzare prodati |, decergent o sepond abraghd.

+ [Bapo la pulzia, ssiacquarko con acgua pulite 8 asclugario con cum,

+ A pesm e della pulizie donbo i nigon e, collegete nuossmente |8 aping con be mani &c:uTe.

PULIZIA ESTERHA

+ Pylire g parte =sberna con scoua tiepida e sspane. WON utlizzae pradotii sbrasi.
+ Nelie patd inder ol del prodotts $ono pretent’ dement sppuntitt preslane athenzione durande s pulizia,
v Lnd & Sue valte |'shno, Amucsens b pelene dalla parte pasteron: d&l Tigeniten & Jel compressore nela pare po

sleriore, utilizeands una sparzols o U ESpiratore. Laccumule O paheere pid determingne un ceo dele prestatonl
delfdett odomestion & causars un maggiare cansuma di energla.

Armrienoe

* Nan puline mal 'ipparesehio Aecomento & prodol acidi, abrssii, cleosi o8 base di salenti appure spugne abrasive
o pig | wette. Mon utilzzare mel (qudl imfamimabii o speey perla pulizie polchd | gas emeasl da 18l soetanze poinh
bem compantar= un riszhio di incendio o d esplosiane.

+ Hon pulire me [eleitrodomestizo Con girumenti @ vepore 51 potrebbe accumulane dell umiois sul somponant elet-
Irid e cavsare || peicclo di scanche eleitriche) || vapore calda pud danneggians le part in plastics.

+ Lelefrodomest oo deve esapne complelameane sacivtio prima di imecteds is funzane.

+ D essanziall @ aplvenli argarici (pame, per asempic, il suceo di limane o dells buccia d'asancie) a detergent che

sameng o ac'ds seedica poBsand Bgqredve |e parll in plastca. Eviare che tali acatanze ENTAND In contaton oo e
parii dell e etirodomesdioa.
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of T

s publs s Cavsera

West lowre phea | @ el 2ones kel i ports non 4l @ deriormes o i oo

YerH{irmre phes | pisto d researll za i o llineeim

Werllicare ohe: | 2pparesanio o ol s ure upermiade plara. Alrer eetabie,

Carlallare ke partl exteine del frigarifesa e aedaurant] oS ron erkd |5 etz son 2f cppetl

Ramrane dl porgogie o beli 51 pradane &oamns 40| passegdio 42 | gl d o refripeanme 4 Iniz e g bl el sisizma.

S Lin I ch wb By v ma vl i

Suans ol s £he 50T 5l iatad un lznanan romee ke 2 canse gl i saariea del oL daarm ol g £l
siongelanenis.

5a [l rtbsicmesdce furrione ranomaewserte (rumor del compressers): 5 brsad1 i freromesoonarmale ndkizy
chic || 2amaressore siz funmhanand e naemelmenis, & euse oo Peline magare dol com prEssns, DUESH puh EMoTE
i rurai d n b by o leiiea B 4 )l

La carriazios ¢ lequaesere del imiami cell e powed 5ot ganerare zuon) o crepHis celpl.

B lajpart b oS 0o APCTIH, AR B0k @ bEe por gmiohe wpi, ariie e e b Dress ong o farkd 8| s iz
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Laparie # i pppure e een redacchy by suean,
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Hel1rigeetiam ¢ eteln lasatiy ura granda qeanifd ) aimentl

L2 wrrperriacy fedo elanza € ol sa el rorm e
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RIMOZIONE DELL'IMBALLAGGIO E SMALTIMENTD DEGLI APPARECCHI LISATI

Verificare che tufte le chiusure sizno Inutillzzabill, dmursene la/e portafe & smallirle sepaatamente.
Hyvertenze = risch| chimicd: mpedine ai bambini & giscars con g eletirodeasesticl phaobed].
Comatiane Fatori s municipale di dedments per isformazionl sulla procedura di smal Hsentn .

= Primne di emaltire un eletradomestico obaslete, verificete che gis E[EMDE MESED in Bsuerza. Soolegee FaDpane:-
chiw e empere ogol chiusum per mitare che | bambin possane restard Incesusal.

= |l gaterme di refrigerazione contiene gee & soatanzs relngeranti che necessianc di una gestane dei fifiull soecia-
lizzstn

» Rizamenea agli sdequeti mebod| di smefdmento non inguinari, g corrisuisce al depetio del'ambisnte.
= Impedire che arirmali & kambini giadhing can fimballagme ed eliminare inmads appecaraga | sachedi in plestice

» E pesaibile girappare || cartone o ieglienoin pezz pli piccoll ricilandols. Umoalleggio & fabbriceio in polietiene. |
cuscinetti @ |'imaatiiure in palhetilene ron comtengone idmearbun Auerurat), pertanio sano adast al icick.

AVVERTENZA! Affinché | k:ambini non restng chivs mentrs giocass, B8 QUBETD BPREarecois & penaalo per soetiuime
un @l divigto A chiusuna:

= rompee o dmucyers tabe chiveu2 come misure di sicurezze, prima di doare.

* Rimumers le porte.

« Leaciare | ripiand 8l lono pagtn, coskehd | bambin non possanc 3alind con facilith
+ Tagliare il cawe ci collegementa || pib vicino possibike all'detirodomestico.

* % |'appsrecchio, dotate di chiueura magretics wulla porta, ne sosttulm une cbsoleto dotato ol une malle i sicunez:
1R sulln porta n s coperchin, prima di smaline Ffapprracchin oheokin @ssicumrs che 1o moll non posse @Esee

ritilizats. Inqueste meda el riduce | rischc clea bambini o srémall possanc restand incastmai allinerno.

SPECIFICHE TECHWILHE

m Carwtt af£hche
‘Wnftaggio 2140 W LA
frenuensa SEAN He
Cimerakon Al #0200 mm
Capacili 421
Certifipsl CE & FoHE

Erzanda e disttive auropes 3330FRCE MHLTKCE 2 200G 04 CE sella iduelone cell 550 d soelanee pedcokes a2k appnen bisue
bl b i b breetts ki Ben. | s e kel baris sl piliww izl o2k o [t g chvan | ezt ol et il
W e, deve esae smaTh soparchamente cagll 2ol Drenle deae quindiresthaie 14spos Mo, quando non 5000 a5, 2Faasasia
i 8 piesalln o e g i aliab alsivons ol dvistaes, sppun ok o v o saeels dalfetueds i un fucs
dlposhive d| 1 po equiedane, urea sosi e ooe delfafre, Unadeguele ecca bz d Barenzlala g dispasiien ron eloels per | suooes shed
g riredoic i rewdapy £, iillaveate @ oved el conipeddel oo Pamdsanin czakiasce id juiziadn i 6lTa i rig d M B B
sk suiude e drvorae N ioklaggio 2l maiizl 4 oul [ Skposiha & oomposko La s Hmerla sk dol @odaio 2 parie de it
we g i P cnazna dellh wauai jukm s b daliadca gerali.
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DEUTSCH

W LLKOMMER

Woeleri Cank, dass Sie sich fur ungeren <uhlschrank entschisden kiben. Bevoe Sie @esas Haushallsgecd vermenden
urd wm i optimale Pecienunn sicherrustellen, k=aen Bie hibe diese Snleifurg sdmerksam @ unch

Die hier angeqebenen Sichereitsvorkebningen vemincem bel srdnungsqemiber Einhaliung das Brandrisike, das Ris-
Ko i plekiTiaeren Friladen und van Verleerumgen Bewsaren e dle Anleiung mur spitesen EIngichinane wis
auch die Garartie, den Einkzutsbeleg und die Serpacoung an einem sicheren Ort euf. Hancigen Ele gegesenenfalls
die Anletung an de ndzheien Besnmer 3o Faushellsgerils sus Betslgen Sie stefs die grondlegenden Seerhers-
anwesungen o die Vadehrungen rur Rilkoprivention, senn Sie ein Haushalbsgesst serwenden. Oer Herstelier
Obernimme sine Wersrmwariung Mr Schaiden infalge Wizhibefslqung disser Anwsisungen durch der Benutzer.

SICHERHEITEANWEISUNGEM

L der ianwere U ng eines beiekigen Llekirogedts eine sbeis die grondisgencen Sicheshersverkehrungen 2. bafalgen.

- Feller Sk alchar, dass die Mezepsrrung und -frequenz den Angaben aufl cem Typenachbc des Gergie entspmchen.
Solite dies nicht der Fall sein, wenden Sie sick ander Kundendienst und benuizen See den Klihlschrank richd.

» Sehlieben Sie keine srderen Gordte ghaichzeilig an denedber Siromireia sn, well cadurch der Stromkres Daerdaste
werten kanm und die Scherungen durchbrennen nder aimen Kurzsch uss werursachen kbnnen.

» Tauchen Sie deg Kakel, den Stecher, den Elektrosdes oder Jag Gehduse ces Kiihlbdhranes michl ein, o Pessr und
Fromechlige zu vermeiden. Bringen Se die elelfriscnan Arschiliees nicht mit Flise igkeit n Bendbrung.

- [Jas Anachlusekabe 5tte 50 verlegt werden, dass niemarc versehentch daran zichen oder deriiber stolpem kann.

» Dae Angchlueshabel der nick verdreht, gekricst, geguetsehi, gednickt oder teechddigl werden und aolhe wor schar-
fen Kanmen unc v Hriza geschilizt werden

» Wenn Eie den Kihtschrank vom Sinamaete rennen, ziehen Sis mmer am Siecker, nicht am £abel.

- Laseer Sie das Kabel richt Loer die Karie sines Tieches oder einer Arbeneplatie hngen. _essen Sle e i md
‘Warmeguellen ader heilben Qbarfldchen in Kendakt kommen.

» Heben He des Geréi nichi an und bemaisen Sie ee nichi, wenn das Arechiuzekebe| cder der Secker beschBdipl sind,
wenn thir Kilhlschrank nichi erdnungegamil funkficriert, heruntergefallen odar in sonstiger Walee beschidig bt

» | Falle von Betriebesttdrungen seteen 5 sicn bite mi dem Kundediene n Yerbirdung.

- Lssen Sk sin beachbdges Kabel oder Siecker i won suiorskertem Fachpareoral austsuschen, um Rielken zu vermelten.

- Felker Sie sicher, dees alle chekiviedhen Anechiiisse sauber und trocken sind, bever Sic den Kdhlschrark anschlic
Beern.

- Schlinken S diesns Fanshsh et micht sroaen Yerlingerungskabel an

» Trerren She cas Gerdt wom Sirommelz, wenn e i gebave ming, bevor sle ge re nigen cder bewegen

» [Mepes Godh et nicht i din Warsend urg mH erer metemen Fetscratiubr oder el ner unsbhingiper: Fembedienung bestim.

- [ieses Gerdl 150 sueschlieBlich far den Hausgebrauch bestimmt

» Dieses Haugheftsgers: (et nictt (i gesserbliche Zwecks korzipiert. Wichl m Freien rerwenden

- Wemwenden Sip dinsen Kiblschrank nur entsprachend den Angaben in der Bedisnongsaniesung. linsachpemdie I
atallatian eoeie die Vermendung von 2ubehdy, des nichi vom Hemsieller empdohlen wird, oder eire andere michi ge-
nannte Yaraendung konnen o Brdneen, Stemechidpgen coer Verletz ungen fikhen.

- [Inr Heestelber hattet pichd fiir Achiiden, die eueh oneachgeriiien Grhmoch weirsechs wrden

» Dar Kihlschrand (el rochi fir den Gebreuch durch Feraonen mit eingeschiinkien eirperichen, sensorischen coer
neistigen Fihipkaien, mangelnder Efahrurg and mangeindem Wissen vorgasehen, ns sei denn, 5@ surcen wmon cer
Plr ihre Sickartait werantworllichen Fersan i den Gebrauch ces Gerdile unlenwipeer

= Winder sind zu besufeichtigen, um sicherzustallen, dass aie nicht mit dem Gerdd spialen. Dbarwecnen Sie sie sorg-
tiittip, wenn Sir rin Gerit in ihner Hihe verseaden

- Werwengen Sie keine chemischen Frodukte, Siahleckmimme oder Schevermitiel, um die Aubengeiie hwes Blin-
achmnks 7w reimigen, um die Oharfikche nicht np keschidigen

» Wespewiazem Sie alch, dess elle Telle somek singesazl sind besor He (hn wieder vermenden.

- Warten Ske das Gardt gamER den Anssaaungen, um e nan eirsandiean Beteh oo gewiihratstben.

- Wenn pin Frhler warlingt oder dan Prodhat beschiidigl ist, weoaden Sie sschoan den Kundnendens

1

DE



DE

= Wann Sia bemarkan, dass diar Kuhischrank Rauch emwickelt oder saltsam clecht, zehan Sia sofort den Matzseckar
und nufen i den Kundendiens! an.

= Sopllen e lhn et edne ghatte, stame und stabie Oberflache, fern von direker Sonnensnsrahlung oder UbarmaBiger Hiza,

= inligr) Sin den Kuhlschrank richt i dar Naha wan Warmenuallen waa HeEadrpem Haizgariien, (fan odar andamn
Haushaftsgeraien auf dle Wérme erzeugen.

= Sinllen Sie das erat rlchtin der Make anderer Gegenstdnda auf, dia &5 heschadigen kormten, 7. B, Flamman [bran
nende Kzrzen] cder Gegenstande, die Wasser enthatian [eire Yase oder o Gles),

= hphier Sie darauf, dass keine Gegenstande eJf der Kuhlscorank falen und daes kene Flussigoasen durs de OfFf
nunger gelangan kannan,

- Dir Hersteler hafiet nloht for Verletzungen oder 3acschdden, wenn die obigen Hiweeisa und Yors|chtsmenahman
nicht beachtet warden,

= Ubwrhkzrung varmeiden; Grellen Sie cas Grids an eiram qui oalifeen 06 eol, Ackan Sie darauf, dass cia | uf ga
entlang der Huckseate das Kuhlschranks zin. et

= Lim eina bassem Leisung 2o gawidhrlsisien, solite rin Abstand won ca, 100 mm auf | ader Seite des Kihischranks und
auf der Racksaita elmgehaliar werden.

= Diesas Gardt warfisgh Ubar sin wraes &nschl ssskabal wm die Gefahr von Kabalsalat und Stolpem zu vermngamn, Yan
er Wrrarndung rines Yeddngzrungskabeds wind ahgeraten.

= Das Gerdd keira Taile, ole vom Benulzar repanat oder assgelauscht sarden kannen. Varsusren Sls nichi, salket Tale
ausnlauschen, snndarn wendan fie sich an dJan Kundandinnst.

- Warter S vor dem erslen Dearauch mindestens B Stunden. hevoe Gie das Gerdt anschlieben, damil das Ol wieder In
dan Kompressar zuruckfiisilan kann,

= Dir Luft sollte den K schrars umstrbmen sdomen, cmeing Qhetesnng wo seme dene Befolgen $e die &neeisur
qgan zur Installesion, um @ne guaie Belutung 2u gewihrlesten,

= Oas Gerd darf -icht i der W3ha von Ha7kfiraen ncer (Hen aufgesiali we-dan,

- hehter Sle daradf, dass der Eracker nech der Insdallation des Hahlschranks zuganglich wst.

TAGLICHER GERRALUCH

= Sieliam S keing hedlan Speisen in cen Khszsmnk

* Wenn & & vongecochie Speises serwahren, belfalkpen Sie die Tackungsinmweisrmgen.

MCHTINE! Yerwenden Sie keine mechanischen Gerbls der andera WTiel, urn den Aslauvorgang Zu beschieamigen.

= Werwenden Ske niemals min Metallingtumen?, um Els au enT’emen oder den Kihischrank 2u reinigen. Falls srfome-
lich, verwenden Sie einen Hunsistellsaatel,

= Bnfoigen Se Lrbeding die Lagenngsempéenlungen. Schiagen Sle in der & ismechenden snisgung nach.

= Wenn der Kl schrane susgedchaler wind oder des Sinan BusfEIL saloen 2ie 3 bia 3 Minuien warlen, besor Sie ikn
wigder ginschsmen Fenn SIE verguenen, (hn fURer w2 2o Eiarien, wird of ien nice? enach aiben.

ACHTURG: BRENNBARES KALTEMITTELGAS

= Warsicht Brard- und Eaqplediomsqefehr. Des Kaltemithedgas (st brennbar god dar nor wan aubon tleder Peraznal
gehanckhabt werden Die WERemitieleilung carf nick? durchZotrt werden.

» Aphiury Srand- und Explosionsgetarr Bitte wander Sie sich an die 2usiiocige Ssdoerwarmg, Jm Inforsstionen
TUF ERISARGUNG vom & Seiriseies aoer Sekinaniszhan Abgerstsn 2ur Wisdervardendung, Tum Reoesing uhd nr e
wertung ru erhalien. Ihr Hbndler oder [hre Sriliche Vewaltung infermien Sie gere Jher diz efeiinesten und aldu-
ellgten Wege und Miglchkemsn oo LmmeRschonencen Emtsanqung cleter Welera en.

Der KEMsmitielkrsslou’ sahbi das Kilemittelgas |sobutan (R6008). Trotz der guien Unmeeliveririglick kedl isT &=
|edach enlflamrnbar Assien She darsuf, dais wiheersd des Tranapo-s und der Ingty|ation deq Gerdts kein Tel ceg
Siramireis=s beschadig? wind.

= ACHTUNG: KEmeminielkreiglaul Moht beschidigen! venvenden Sie niemals 2in Gerdt mifl beschadigters Kdhami-
bedkerad 8lauf] Wenn des Ereisl ol Deeznbdigl wird, beingen Zie b @inesfalls nodis Nane van WEme, lund- ods
Feuesrt aslen. Lfien Se den Rauwm, |7 dem e seh befindst, geundlich.

= Ea Ig1 qefEhelich, wend nichd autorishees Parsonal werzucht, dag Geclt Zu raparieran.

= Dt Ran, in deim der $Ohlschrank auljeglelt werden sall, sollie mindeatens 1 m® Valumen |2 B g KAmsmims umfae-
sen. Mange und Al des KAkemithels dind in den tachnischen Daten ahQeenen.

= Warwamden Se cpine sndeter eleidnachen Gerdts (a2 2 B, Siamasshinen) Pmarheln des KURIsEhranke, of ss denn,
der Hersteller nal dies gemshmigt

= Lagem Sie in desem Serdl ke ne expdasiven 5batanzan wie Sorilhdoten mic brensparen Traibmictel.



= Gtelen Sie sicher dass wadhrend des Transports und der Installation des Haushaltsgardts tain Teil des Katamit
telredslauts beschidigt wind,

- Yermakden Sle offenes heuer unc Jandousiien,

= Luf:en Ska den Haum, in dam er sich befindat, grindiich.

- E= ist gefarrlich, 2 e techischen Daten za indern oder Jieses Produkt = Irgendeines 'Welse za modfizieen.

= g behe Beschidigung des Anschiussiabsls kanr anan Eurrschbuss, sinen Brand ader aman Stromschiag venrsachen,

= [iesqs Gerit 9 s=nwer, Selen S varsichtg wern Gio es bewegen Ur Rilckenschmerzen cober anders Yer el zungen
2y sammesden, bitien Sle manden um Hife e 2lehen Sie bes dar Inste/lamon mechanischa Hiffe in 3afrachi,

= Yermakden in s den Kuhlschrank ldngare Feit dam Sonnenlic; ausT) satzen,

- [wesas Cerdt ist assschlkeblich fi- den Hausgebrauch bastimmt

= Alla @lekt-ischen komponeian (Stecker, Anschlusskabed, Kemprassor Jew.) mussen von aytorisesem Personal
ausgrtauscht werran,

- VERWENDEN S5 <EIN VESLANGERUNGSSAHEL. Werwer dan Sie susschleklich /e Steckdose i der'wand. Schieden
fim dan KL +schra-i nickt an aing Steckicsa an, an der andam Garade angeschiossen sind,

- Melen Sie Jarau®. dass das Kabal nicht durch die Ricksalte des Gerdts gequelschl oder beschiddigt wird, denn ez
konnte skch ubert <zan und ainer Brand verursachan,

TEILELISTE

1. Hihenverstellbare Aldagen
2. Schamemr

4. Verglelbare Fiibe

4, Ablogen in der Tur

G, Mutallha<eung ‘urFlaschen
G, Regulierbams Thermorin

- e S
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LS CEHTS

AUSPACKREN

* [igsna Prodult wurrds 50 verpack, dass ey gegen Aaschiidigung o7 dem Transpeoriweg geschilted i1, Ensfamen Sin
dae geeamie vepackungemateiel um das Gerdd herom wnd im Inreren des Gerkts. Exthernes 5ie jedech nicki den
isollprschawm um dig Rohre suf der Rilicksera, Bewahran Sia dan Originglkaton und des Jrigingimaterial an anam
gicheren Ort g 1. Deex: hilfl, Schiden :u vermeiden, Falle Sie das Maseral in Zukunf; Iranaportieren milesen, und kann
rum BJlbewarven dea Kihlechranks sarwendat weroan, wenn Sa (hn nicht gabrauchen F2 |3 Sie den Karan emaor
gen missen, racyselr Siz bitts a0 vie: wiz maglich dasnn,

+ Plash < vemackungen «onmnen aine Erstckungsgefahe fir HaJustiem, Jabys und Kinder darstallan, Warten 592 sie da7er
aus Sicherheitsgrindan in den Recyrlingmii |

< Ugerprafen Sie, ab Sie alle auf den varhergen Serier angegekenan Teile erhakien haben.

* Rollen Sie das Kabel vallstandig ab und untersuchen Sie es auf mégliche Schaden. Yermenden Sie das <aushaits-
gerat micht, wenn der RJnschrenk ooer das Anschiusskabel teschadigt sird ader nicht nerag funkt crieren. 'Wenden
Sie sic- im Scnadens(all an unseren Kunderdienst, um das Produlc: repaneren ader asstauschen Tu lossen

- Achien Sig depuf, dass der Kihlscarpnk wom Sbremingds getrenn (gt hewvor Sie Jen Inngwpum und das gesamie
inngrs Lubeho- mit warmem Wasser, gingn weichen Tuch und nauialer Se'le rgin gen, Dacurch wird Staub entfen
und cler bypiscre Geruch von ewen Produkben Deseit gl ArechlieBerd qut eoinockren. Wicktig: Yerwenden Sie keine
Rainigungsmrigl oder Schews mitiel, die die Jbarfipche beschadigen

AHBRINGEN DES TURGRIFFS

s verpackursgsiechnlsshen Grinden wind der T separat qellefsrt Er kann gang einfach nach dalgenden At

wElSURGER MR Werdenr

» Befestigen Sie die Twel Schrauben [1] an des T

= Fatrizren Sle den Melallgif! (7 ar' die soeqen argebracnien beden Schrsben die mi: den beiden Lachern om
Grff [ sermirstimmen qollen.

= Drehen Sie beiden Schrauber (3) sl der ineensaite deg Grit's fop

L

1=

Z
Ve =
| .

E

IHETALLATION BES MOMHLSCHAAMKSE
Lessn S vor der Ingiellation |kres neuen Klhlschianks die Esdienungsanieitung senglaltg durch und betolgen Sie
ddlegs Arwatsur gen:

1. Stsllen e des Mihisstwank sul eicen gletlen urd sbersn Bocen, um die Gerduschentwicklung 2u reduzieres,
fchben Sie dacauf, dass der Boden etark g ug Igt, um des Jewichi des Kihlschrasks nu ragen, wenn er vollatdndig
qeful st

2. Fella Sie den Lihlscovank e.1 einen Teppich stelben, legen Sie pin Holdbret mwischen Teppich ond Kihlsshrank.
Denken Gie daran, dess beim Aufsiellen des Kohlachranks suf einem Teppich die wom Hompressor abgegebene
Vikimme den Tappich v b kann

A Wenn Sie den Knhlschrank Beweger darf er wichasen um 437 qekippt werien

ar



4, Warmesgen Sie Bargiche. i1 denan das Jeral Sonnenbc oder Warmeouallen (Hard, Jdan, Helzwdrpar usw.) ausge-
9, 5t shenso wie sebr nivdrige Umgeaungs smperaiuren odir hoha Luftipuchtighsit. Die [nssalation im kdn sten
Baralch cas Haums spart Enengm.

Gehven Sie vorsichily worl (ben Sie keine Gewah waf Teile wie den Konrensater cder die Tiir sus, D Metalischiessn

e em Kuhlschrank konnen schefe Kaman haben. Facken S hn deher immes vorsichg acs. Jahen Sie den Kubd

schrank niciTs, soncem siellen Sie inn vors'chisg an seinen Sandort, dam = des Baden nichl zerioratzt wird,

Platzbedarf
= Gtedlen Bie den KDrisehi o &0 suf dass genigend Phakr sum © s e Tin vl s

+ Achten Se darauf, dass dis Luft i hinteren Bereich des K2 klschranks ungetindert oiolieren kann, damit der Kompressor
U e K pacb by o bl = bt ckiraa, vty S b8 proiod et & 100 /7 Abdared Bin' o or Rk site umd 50 mife 40 din Saien.

Ihrellierumg
 [E8 Hauaraimsgeat miss wibgerachi amanen, £8mil e Romed fandkanlen. Wesn ea michi richilg ni«ellisrt is1, wer-
den die TLren urd die Ausrichiung der Magneld chiung nich rchoig abgedeck:.

« Ly den Khlgchrank 2u rivelliares, vergnzllan 512 ainen sder bede S5elfiie am Bodes,

= —
~ .
o
EIMETELLUNGEN &M THERMOARTAT

r Drehen Si= den Thermoslatmepl aul die gewlrachie Temperatug ue den BURlscheank in Beliiel tu mehmen. Sie
kiznnen di2 Temperaow einglellen, indem 5@ am Thenmeatatreg|ar ober aut der innensaie des Kkt anks oremen.

« Die Einstelungen 2 {00 - 5 (MAS] regel dis |vasrsumbsmgeraber des Klihlachianks.
Enatelung 0 (0FF): Mich beriebabh ol (Zum Ausschatien drickes Sie bime auf ten el opf urid drehes e thn s 00
Einziplkmg 1 {Mir - Niecrigste Saife (wirmem innertempemtr)
Einstelung 5 (Mas | Hichate Su'e (KiRexle Innentsmperatir].
AMBERKUNE: Die Tempergour des dihlscheanks rizhoet sicn nach der Menge der darn o "hewn -rien Dasen [ Flaschen
uriel wie of die TOF geSiines wind Jie Innancemperanr s=swankl twischen den versch sdener Bersichen m Innenen
des kihischranke Die Rilcxsefe (5t der kdtteste Barsich. Bite haften Ske Dogen und Flaschen von der Rlckasme dex
Kuhlschranks ferm, Lmein Gefriener zu verhinderr und di= £ablu‘tzikulet on 2u erichten.

ANMERFUME: Ole Enatellung 0 (Aus) dea Themme3oals regl an, 4338 dar Cidachank ausgasche et et abwohl e noch
mil Sirom veracrgl &ind. #Wann Sie den Tharmastatknapf nach inks drehan, achettet sch dar Kunischrank swlomatisch
&N, ‘Wenn diar KDh|scrvank |dngere 2ei niciT Denurr wind, iehen e dem Netmiecksr und aseen Fe die Tir anga ke,

Bz k. o wril
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LAGERUNEG V0N LEBENIMITTELN

1 Daa ElhMach 181 nr kurrtratigen Aifhesshming von frizshen Lehensmitteln gesiqnet. Die Innemiemper et e
schwankt [e nach der gelagerien Lekensmitielmenge, der Raumiem peratur und der HEufagks=, mit der die Tir ge-
iffnet mird St=len 5ie den TREmostal emspreacherd an.

2. Lasse Sie den Kihlschrank richt 2o lange oder zu o't offen, um eine guie $ihbwiriung 7o =meler und Enemle zu
sparer. (beraden Sk den KDachne =k AiEhT omd Bsien Sle susreichend Flate paischen den Lebensmii= s, dam
kalte Ll stromen kasn. Versperren Se nichi de Beliunozkandle

. Di El 5 &qebibden kinnen je nach Bedar? suf unisrschiediicre Hishes Sngeans it wenden

EMPFEHLUMZEM £UM EMERCIESPAREN

v Sbelen Sle den Kihkechrank an der ki sben Stalle des Reuma aul, fam von Gedten, de Wime erzesgen, und fern
von diraktar Scnnane|ngiahiung.

+ Warter S, his el Epnlmn il Geordnkn .nl'rgnh}h sind, bessnr Sn sin in den Kk achmnk stellen

» Uberlgzan Sle cen Kihischrane nicht, da der Kompreasor dacunch idager arbe jen muse.

+ Wickeln 5in dia Lahensmitiel guA ein und remigen urd trocknen Sie die Behdtiar, bavar Sig sin in dan Bliblschrank
gtellen. um dia Sibild . ng zu verhinderm.

* Klelder Sie kemen Ber=ch des Kilhlesaanks mit Aluniniumfol e, PFergamendpapler oder Paxerservistion sde. Jeq-
licme Al.nkk'l'lung abfirt dir Lufteikllaticn, waa r-ﬁ'hnﬂplh' il din I.r:hrll'q answire:

» Lagem Sk die _shanemitiel $s. dae Lufi um ale herum sirdmen kann.

* Lassen Sk die Kihbschrankdlic -icht Bnger als sitig offen

v hgvien Se darauf, dese die Lebensm el nichl die Blcksite der Fécher beriihren.

+ Seelden Sk der Thermogtal nkcht auf @ine extram niednge Tempenaiur an

SIEWOLLEN YERREISER?

= Bl Kur ruriash: Lasse=n Sie deq Klihls=trank bei Abwesenhe von waniger als sinerm Mons® in Betrish.

» Bed Inngar Alrwssenbedt: Wenr 5 & dan KR scheani [ngere Zeit nicht sanutzen, entlaren Sie lle Lebesmithsl und The
Ben Sl g NEoastapker SAuBar und Inscknen e 06 nAanrLm ﬂl‘l.'lﬂﬂ'l Lm Gerlehe une EH'I'I'I'I'IIEIIHUFI] b
treider, leasen S die T [ebchi gadiime: (leges Sie g’ stwis darwischin damit sie meht aufslien kae). Besshrinken
Sk dhar 2UAng wn KIndem 2urm Raum, witrand der KOhischrank gaoiiet 151 Samit <he 2ich nichl sinklemnnen innen.



KUHLSCHRANK BEWESEN

1. Tiehen Sie den Meteateckes und entlemen Sie alle Lebenamitted aas dem Kihlechank.

2. Schliaben urd sichern Sie dia TUren und das Anschlusskcaoed mit Klabeband s.f der Rlckseite des Klhlschranks
Entfemen %e alle ponehmbaren Talle, wickeln She sle gui ein und kleber Sle se mit Kebeband fest, damit sle alch
whhrand cas Transaane richi bews=gen kidnnen,

d. & mach Modell heben Sie die Yerdarsetbe des Kl qlschrenks an, camit er |sidiier milt, oder schrauben Se die Selk
fulke mech ooen, demit sie den Booen nichi 2ekiaizen.

WRSICHT! Haban Sia den KL hischeark niemals an dar Tdr an.

4. Schitzen 5@ das Aulere oeg Produkts mit @iner Decke oder pinem weichen, gepabiberten Elemant und achien Sie
derauf, daxs dar Klhlschrank whhrand cies: Transpearts sichar unc aufrechi stahi.

REIMIGURNG UKD PFLEGE

Trennen Sie d23 Hauahahsgesst vem STomnetz, hewar gie e renigen.

IHHEMREMIGUNE

= Giefben Sie k=n Waeaer aufl das Gerdt.

= Herigen Sie den lnnenraum regelmBRig mil einer Lbaung sus Backpuber und laesamem Wasser (3ml 705 | Wasser)
- (a3 Dupehde sHubem Sle separal m T Weeser und Saife. Legen S sla nichi indie Splilmeaching

- Wermanden 3e kedre scheuemden Putz- oder Refnlgungemiciel oder Seffen.

= Much der @ nigung mit klsram Waasar absadien und sogfailg trocknen.

- Wenn Sie mit e Henigung Jes geamien Kihlechranke 1ertig sird, schliglen Sie den S1acker wiader mit tockenan
HErddan an,

AUSSENREIMIGUNG
= Reinigen Sie die SuienflBE Ren i wanmem Wesses und Seife. KEINE scheuemeen PUzmitial verwenden.

= e unteren Teile des Products sing scharfkanliy. Seisn Sie beim Beinigen sorsichiig.

= Entfamen Sia ain- bis sweimal im Jahr mit einer Bursle oder einem Staubsmer den Staub von der Ricksatte des
Kiihlschianks und cem Kempessor auf der Riickzste. Staubablagerungen kénmen die Lesiung des Geiiils Bewsin-
tréchiigen und den Enengieverbraucn srhihan.

Achiung

= Reinigen 5ie a3 GErs niemals mit ssurenattigen, scheuernden nder dligen Reiniqumgamitteln, auf Lasemittelbasis,
mil Seveuer- oder Calcsehwdmmes. Venwenden Sie niemals bientbare Flilssigkeiten ode Spraya aum Reinigen, da
die won diesen Substsnzen auegesiofenen Gase eine Feuer- oder Saploaionagelzhr daryiellen kinnen.

= Reinigen Sie das Ger#l nienals mit einem Jamplrsiniger. In den elekyischen Bautsilen ksan g Feochiigken an
sammaln und einer Stromechleg veruraachen! Helz DEmpfe kidnmen die Cungieioffiele beschid gen

= Daz Geral muse yol|standig Iroeken sein, bevar Sie ae wiedar in Batriss peymen

- Athenache S und ongarische Lasungemitiel (w2 Zironensef ader Drangenschaleneafi) cder essigsdurshalsige
Heintger kErren dee Kunsisoaffieils angrerfan. Lossen 4ie diese Subsianzen mi kxnem Teil des Haughalsgarals in
Bendhring komimen.
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EMTEORSGEN DER WERPACKUNG UND VERBSHROTTEM VOK ALTCERATEM

Erellen Sie sioher, dass alle Verschiizse snbrmschbar sind, entfernen Sie die Tiinen) und emlsongen Sie sle separst .
Wamung ver chemischen Risiken: Latees Sie Kinder nichl mit alten Geriten spielen.
Wenden Sie sich an lhre rusti ndlige Stadtverealtosg, um infermationen zur Verschrntiong wu ehalten

= Stelles Se vor der Ernastgung eines Aligerdits sicher, dage es auspescheltet ohd soher (61, Ziehen Se def Stesker
mwe e Steckdnae uned hrechen Sie wle Schifssen uin o weraindem, doss sich Kineer einspemen

= Bitte beschier Sie: Dag Kiflsyvetem enthEn Cag wnd K3lemis, die eive speridie Aofalensonguee efordem.

= Sie kilnmen cuir Umneelbesussisein Geitrege, indem Sie 2ot geeignete une unmees freune iche Cot suigungsmetlis-
oy Beg ik,

= Lageen 51 Heustiers umd Kinder nicht mi der Verpackung epelen Jrd eresegen Sie die Plestiktifen siches

= ik kitnren cer Karicn 2erbrechen oder im klednere Sticke schneiden und recyceln. Die Verpackungen besteben aus
Polyetien. Die Kiseen und der Polvetylenfullsioff entheten keire fuanierten Kohlerwessersiofie unc snd als
ailche il Fecyoing pesignel

ACHTUNG! r verhincern e, dass Kinear beim Splelen im Inneren eirgespert werden, wenn dieses Gordt els Ereatr

Hlir #in afderes Geril mil Verschluss vermenden wisd:

* Arechen oder emffernen Sia den Verschbuss pus Sicherhettsgriinden, bemr Sia b aufhewshan

= Ervifernan Sle die Toren.

< | assen Sindk Fhlpgﬂh!‘irlnn en 03t und Stelle, damit Einder michE s0 kecht biseinkietiem kbnnen,

= Sehneiden 3 e des Anechiaskabel g0 nahe wie moglich sm Gerdt sb.

« 'Wenr clirses Grrdt mil ainer Magneidichtung an der Tor rin ahes Gerdl mil giner Federesmirgrlung an der Tiir oder

am Dechiel ersetzen sol, gielen Sie sicher, cses die Federvermiegelung nicht verwendel werden kenn, bever Sie das
alte Gerlit amzoegen, Savemingam 5a das R sikn, dess Kindar oder Tiame im ineres singespart werdan

TECHWISCHE DATEM

DE Werkmale
spannunig PR AL
Emquenz E0-60 Hz
Ahmessrgen A0 & FH ¥ 200 me
Wolumen 48L
Terifikpte CE & ROHS

Berra B den eurepd kcien Fiohtinlep E00ZM5ER, 20 §LTEG und T 132ER 2ur Radudanng der Sarwerdung gefhilzher Foffe nS ek

e | i SET . Do choichgia it iz, i i Ll sl ' b g, wvmal il clin Wiz Dickiany
fin, das das Frade i am Ende solaar Muze sgsdauer e mwn andaren AR len aveom] weidan mes. Der butzer muss cas Gardt dahey,
i gz il el o Galsnach o, a0 o oo gl Sanid i sdle Fie Bl oned Elddrz s bazhooll algalan e’ i 3an acauie:
aurkckgetan, wern & ein neuas [iekhvertioes GerH knoht Eine angernessene Eisopung da5 antemrizien Geides A smeectiveriaplices
Prowsiicion st Pvacped e, ke’ B warnllay o 23 e B L) Wi gl S By irigh = e st Az i ko i ol o Livmsdl el o i B
ety veameddery, end begplnstigh des Raoy ing 2ot Wrierialien. 3us danen das Gerdk besla Cle missbeduohl icke Entsargang oos Produkds
darzh dan Berwloi' g ol de & rearharsy wan g eeilabsh wypis banin Sedkieda.
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